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ABSTRACT

At present, the traffic jams at intersection, it is another issue that needed to be
resolved urgently. Therefore, the application of the Continuous Flow Intersection (CFI)
to the Single-Point Urban Interchange (SPUI), also called the Continuous Flow Urban
Intersection (CFUI). This could solve problem of the traffic jams effectively than
building the Single-Point Urban Interchange alone. This research aims to improve traffic
flow at the intersection of Dat Daruni School. This area is a Single-Point Urban
Interchange. Now, the area is the problem of traffic jams during rush hour. Therefore,
it will improve this intersection from Single-Point Urban Interchange (SPUI) to the
continuous flow Intersection (CFl), also called the Continuous Flow Urban Intersection
(CFUI). For make a comparison between the current traffic conditions and traffic after
the improve is the Continuous Flow Urban Intersection (CFUI) ago. It is comparable in
terms of queue, delay, speed and travel time by using micro — simulation. The design
of this intersection. To reduce main intersection point and reduce the traffic problems.
However, This results of the study can be used as a guide to improve the intersection
for solve traffic jams at intersections and increase the efficiency of the intersection in

the future.
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2.1 N19E13IUBUNVTT
N13ANYIANINNI5ATITHTURUNSNAATY 3 Tunou taun N1sdr1sIadeya (Data
collection) n3¥aLfiudaya (Data reduction) wazn133iAs1evivaya (Data analysis) #115U

Widell azna1ifenisd1siateyadsnasiaezdiunnsdinateyasenniudinuuyvestoya
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2.1.1. M3d1599U03H8195195 Ineihlu nMsdrsalsinaeasannsasndunisld 3
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- mstulagldntinauiudeya (Manual counting methods)

- inestudananuuedsudiels (Portable mechanical counters)

. 1A30stiuRn@an1g (Permanent counters)

2.1.1.1. msuulagldwiineuiudaya (Manual counting methods)
MsdTavsnansasiedsnsiiteniulaeiluinistusetu vanensd

ndudedldnistumenssnuuyed Usznisusn osnluuiensdl nMsdsaUsinansas
fldnailunisdrmatosni 8 wie 10 Falustu lunsdifsnan nsthgunsaldwiutusn

LUUARRIATS v3en1singunsaltusosuumdeudelaunldiy o1aldazainlunmsaiivau



uarliduendualdineidsly femel wunsldgunsaifngnn metusalaeldndnauds
uisnsiomnganienin anuazmn 903 waghidniusdosldgunsalilgeennduden

Uszmsiaes nmsdrsaadeyaursuszian anmnsadndunisldazmin wazldteyadifai
gndesnnndt dldwinautusaidugdrsatous e msduunUszansosusd n1siden
uarnIndusn MatuIuewAy wegnsnseuaTesiuiiaa Wudu ufiiludegiu s
Huduueinguausaniunisialaednlulifegunsalnsradu(Detectors) wdfnu
win1susasendnauilianansaduundeyaidananimlauinniinisldgunsaliangs
917 aNTATILUNA AN TETINSTUTINT AT TR UAdILYARAYT DA LUANANITEVINg
salpgansuszdmauazsaussnaeudenls vazfigunsalnsieduliannsaduundoyaids
A wld uenaini matusafewinauamsoasusiunslfeseng Tgunsal
Lisnn wazideAl9319m1 gunsainanildlunisdrsaadeya laun wuuwesuduiindeya
FrurugInguLUULenUTEIAYN wazealdgunsaliaTy 1iud tadesduduiuazay
(Accumulating hand counters) fisuansluguil 2.1 wazgudl 2.2 1Jufedravosaioatiy

meninudmsuiudayaUiImeTIITUIMNLeN

5UN 2.1 iesesfudniuagan (Accumulating hand counter)
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SUN 2.2 1A383tUEINETUUTIUNGHEN

2.1.1.2 gunsalffulanauuuiadaudielé (Portable mechanical counters)
qﬂnsaﬁﬁmaﬂizanﬁwwé’ﬂﬂ'ﬁeuaqmiaiaé‘fﬁgzg’]mﬂmuﬁu (Pneumatic

pulse) FAAINNTAEINEIUITWIYBETINNIAAILANINNT19VD9T0995195 (Pneumatic
road tube) AuFLTIIAnTuIEgnAsaInYiorulUSLAToetuLUUAzAY (Accumulating

o v =

counters) Ssagyinistiufindiunuadiwesnsisiuviovessinguludisnaiivhnisdina
foya uonnilfsfintastuuuunenunadienisfiss (Printed-tape counters) Ssagyhnms
faniunuafiesnsisiuielaedaludi nntisnanfisealy degraaiesiudnagn &
wandluguiiz.3 warsuuuunishndsgunsaiiioSnguszasdlunisdmatoyaasasiiuandng

fudsuanslugun 2.4

5UN 2.3 Aesiuluuvianueiu (Pneumatic road tube)
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Srurumandivuls Waenedestusiuausineuiiduld Tnonssuunussnneeseingny
AUSILIUINAN INTURIIMSIuIUa AR eEIneY wavldAldmTuUuLAS UL
gnguiaaituldnaentiaaiiinisdsadeyalimonadestuaninamduaie &
naneinog1anTUTULATUANT T 4.6 Lﬁaﬁmuﬂﬂumsﬁfma%amﬂaﬁ]sfmﬂ%u’wﬁqé’aswia
AufuULaULdesteaT1asTuan 24 Falus aunsatusiuausaneuinawuriels 8,500
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3o AdusniBmandsiifeldlumsdsatoyatiinasas ndesifleasgninludndily
fumisivsnzandivilvamisatuiinnmnnsiadeufivessaneulunszuaasiasiiegng
ATUMULATATOUARNTINALY Yieauendideanisdiniateya TeldiuTeuvesnislindes
leffe annsntuiinseandeaynogieiiintu ufviufinaginaiviinsdinateya
she gunsalildfligeondudon amittuiinlsezgninluldlunsiusaluddnay il
wiinautusalsiiinaudniienvdsuasieninugndeswesteyald uavanunsavinnisiiuuen
USELANEINETU WarSIuunautesas1atidessazaangiaia uonaind Saduisnsd
anunsaviinsmsaaautoyadldmuiidonis lunsdiifesmannadeunasdonfuih
INVBYAYALA
2.1.1.3. qﬂﬂmjﬁuaﬂél"\im%i (Permanent counters)
n15d1919%0yaUTUINAT1ATUNUTEAN 8191 N15E15IAUTUIURTIRTTEAY

a o

Jadauazginin 184 Indudesiniiunisdrsiadeyasgereiliowmasnviaiu (24 F7lug)

Y
2

videmannad (365 Ju) n3difanan FosmsgunsaiiamsonsiaaeuUiinmaasidesng
sorflodlnglidedddntnaulunisnuaugunsalfananaeaiat Tunsdivuil in3esiu
U3umasnasuuuindiniisazgniruld deasuszneudisgunsaingiatueineiy
(Detectors) gunsalduiintoya wavgunsalussuiana ﬁgﬂaﬂé]galﬁasjwmniumi’muu nan
fdndudeddinisdrsatoyaludnuazdna o1 vuauuaevan vieniauenyuelng
Dudiu
gUnsaffusauuURndin1s annsosuunoontfidy 3 Ussavmmdn THud
1. 13099 TI9TULUULKUAILGY (Pressure-plate detector)
Hugunsaifivsenevieuniulanzassukulsenufullseglufiuiangmas
seriausiulaneviansaiiaUiouay Tansossunmanszunniingely Wosnneuishuiiamas
ﬁﬁl,wiuiaméfaﬂénﬁm%i dnineneuazvldwilansisaesinfudansnsliindyan
Aldnuazdunszualifihdsluduniossuiievinnsduiintouaseld
2. \A30IMTITULUUAALLIWEN (Magnetic loop detector)
2seviivhiuainainazgnilaliluiuinngas 2eseviaggnifeusery
wigstualaiiliAsaduusindnlwihiulpesouasseut Wedvaneiwiuiuiinmas
IuU%LamﬁﬁaqiaUﬁaﬂéﬁaﬁlqaguj zinssuniueduudmanlniniatu Funauiiinainnng

sumuilazgnasluduniessuiieduiiniludeyausunansasdely



3. LATDINTIFIULUUARU (Sonic detector)
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JULUUAAULILMEAN wazlATRINTIRURIUAGY Fztuiindoyailuduiueneuiiewinu

Mog19U01gUnIaln Ty daandlugui 2.5 uag 2.6

JUT 2.5 \eanTiadunuuaiuumiingn (Magnetic loop detector)
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2.1.2. M3EITIANSD
gunsainlddisiannuSierneuivarsusznn laun wiindunan peufiunes
- 1Y) A - = ¢ Y ax = ¢ =
WUUNANT LAT8IRTITURUUARULIWMAN Tuisns wagnaeddnle degunsalusazUsznnedl
ANIngaNdmIUaN iz eyl
< ad & ! &
ANALSIveEIRE LA TaRTIIaeUlAlag TN suguse LUl

o w 1 PN

- 1NATIAIIA5 (Radar meter) ManTiaduananiveseag i disiiugana
Taq vuauulngldgunsaiisans videgunsaingradunrunidug daihliannsaindianu
8108 UlALAEAT
- fvuntedun TuvuauulaefunRLEBITY 2 wwr mueun ey
Fumlsiifosnsdsennuds wasinmstuiinnafisowtasduldlunsisuutaauuiiu
- fvuatisauufiiainusyesmianeauass anduiufinnarlunisiiunied
gameuldlunisiumslugisauui
- Idsannaoy (Test-can) Jsvugisauuiidinualy Tnevinisdufinnatlunis
dumeiildlunsiusagsou mﬂﬁ?uﬁw%’auuaéﬁ’ma’nmﬁwmmmmmL%q
2.1.3 msansaantunsiung
narlunsiiuma (Travel time) Al namunildlunsdyasiuraulag e
1ngeumslufigauateniidiivualy natlunisidunisaansansaasuldigiznig
sialuil
- F55anAaeU (Test-car runs) Usenausematialunisérsiadeya 3 sUuuu lawn
1. wailnsaasesn (Floating car) 3’%‘5%%3@14ﬂaamsgﬂﬁmumiﬁﬁume'm
fudulunszuaasiaslimes Ausiuausefidunsesanndou fre3an1st Auduazauise
UTzUNUAT Space mean speed UBINTTUATTIVTLA NI0D1DUNTLYENUABLAIT NITAY
naflddunsluusiazeas Adudniiuilsfiannsae Space mean speed 1¢f
2. eiinsainde (Average car) 3813l Auduazgnimuslildarudiluns
Aunmsiilndieafiuanudalaesin wenuseasreanITuansnng
3. adasoundian (Maximum car) 3n1stiagdmualiauduldannmislunis
Funsldgeaaliiiuidvunliuuthemueuniangi
- Msns1vaeuitenzifeoy (License-plate observations) WWu3Aideuldlunns
danalunisdunisuugisauuiifaueaneauais nsdildlaenisanduay 3
ndnihevowmesdousnvasiisnisuanidsadeyatsisoguuiumisiunisvestnuy

[ ]

mihmsdteya wavvuensnieeananyauuiviinsdsateya v annlid1iateya
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(Y

segfivarenwestiauuny Blazliamisanssdeunaiuarannmsilunisiiuni
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Pagesq MAsTuLuTauuiAnwly deyaiildnnnisdseredlusuresnariouniily
Tunisiaun

« M3M9I9E0UTATINIAI (Toll-road cards) lunsdmananildlunaifiumns
paontlassnuuivhmsfinw dnsmmamuazgrlfifueiesdelunsduiinnanduay
ponlasssnuuiviinisdsadeya deyailldnnnisdmaseisiandunaillitounly
mMstfiumsuulaseisauy fenudsaililunsmgainseninmisiie mnsvaeutng
mashudsinlimnutoyagasumaanemavesiiudifimAude

. mwanaaumnmﬁunmmxﬁ (Observation of vehicle from a vantage point)

mrunandaunadoyalusiumdananunsaneiiuaaiunisalnneg Mminduluusiuiazd1sia

9 Y

1% b4

Tayalansudiu AndurinIsAanindedlaloieTufinan1nni1s95195naenY193a17
nsfinen Wethamiduiinlauvhnsdawendeya Negldalunsduniwmnuisenis
2.1.4 m3d1919AUa1
= | < = P a oy oA
nsAnwAuatimsendunsfneiiveysaidiuauaidiiiosninnisvan

YDITNYUABALAULAUYINTLTNIENTY N1FIIAIANUAITININUATLANTUBIBTUNITITIRNY

£ £
= a a = =

Usuuzmeuen shlsinmsdaasionssnsuduasaufuriniiussansnimnntu uenainids
THUszifiudszansaiasesiionunuussannimasiesiied naaeuseunan wazdmae
fynalnidue
TasunAnuandrimmasensindaannnitludlusdufauazmniludaluang
Fefudatnhnsinuaruadlutiaadilududs Meifuegiuanmidagiu sl
1UsElevildon1700NL ULLALINUINTNITAIVANNITITIISUAE MruAady g alnas1as

U ASAILREA MIINUEET NTIATIRNIENIY NMSfiudomisaasous Wudu

2.2 szaza1tusn (Counting Period)
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Y

Wy uUsEN Wusu
2.2.1 N15UU 24 ¥2lug

N30V 24 Flus iiven1UTunun15951astuntleiy agnseiiniuniequesdunn

AauALigefauroaiuly LAd19sgdnvuzn15as1svesiuvhuluduaii Adnaziden
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Y |

Huaiesiuresiudunsaufsnesiuvesiuans lnedmumdann1sasasiugie 24 4l
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2.2.2 m3tiu 16 Falue
TnoiSusioust 06.00 u. 81 22,00 u. Fan1sas1asdrnlnaveusiay fuazogludas
sppnaniiuil
2.2.3 M3ty 12 lug
szozantiuazeglurae 07.00 u. fs 19.00 u. F99zAgun15aTI9siuTIsinay
favun agdmdvauuntunygiiuuarunaondrenis dvesiiluuifudivie
shsassnaudilnAnds 21.00 u. vde 21.30 u. maifufimsvegeenlvinsounquaivad
e
2.2.4 M5UUYIANIAIY
Prananseuluudariuaeiiaeis Ao Yasldineu uasdrnduainiiinu n1s
funsasasTudaluaseiiudrasSudaus 07.00 u. auiis 09.00 u. v3oauis 09.30 u.
dmsumstutianduresansaiuaregsening 16,00 u. Ui 18.00 u. udeenaasiiusus
15.00 u. 9ufls 18.00 w.
2.2.5 mstivluaneiuvegn
P18 5991asluTungaunfir Sudausingt 18.00 u. veuduiuansauds

1381 06.00 U VBWT1IUTUNS

2.3 A7MU81AAY (Queue Length )
ANAILEILDIABEANLTAVN LAAINNNSUUTINSLELAINLE1IVRITANAN Tnesandl
Ausaliiu 10 nu/aw. Witedusaiegluumnee
maiudeyatiuenvassadldauia 2 au msiudeyauinnidi 15 seudyyio lnswsaz
seudayaualsiisalulonesedaties 8 Auavly 15 seudyaaiulisndudesdiniu
° A a o =~
- Pnusalusmresllonudyyaliiden
- nansudygalwden
dl ¥ 2 2 dl 1 v U v
- nafdenavessnluwnInesfud 4 Mudumen (50 4 Auusnazdsznaulume
SE8LMINTIIANTINAUANUAITISUAY )
‘anresafunasgavneuEug AR Auandy e
2.4 NMUYNANBULHINE)
2.4.1 manenifidneaziliayluzuuuy Continuous Flow Intersection (CFI)
Continuous Flow Intersection (CF) 588 n %94 147 o Displace Left Turn (DLT)
(Jagannathan : 2004) {Wunfislugyuuun1siauUszdnsninnissnasusamiawenid

a Aa o

AnwaLNLAYNIANYULNAITANTUNITAD N15UIY99951951887977 (ASalsadsaude) Wl



13

mefumsIsasiiianansaiuiuieussfenuenndn Weidunisangadauduiim
manenudnas ildsafidesnmaidsrnndesisinduiianenisasasmsstiudin Sagadai
AntutiuFenit nsusnses dedfinauensesazgnaiuquisdyaialnaas 2 wia i
aUszanuiuiudyalnesasiniuenmdn waesseeieseninamanenudniunig
wenIBIllszuENI9UsEIIN 90 - 150 LWMS (Hummer 2000 ; Reid 2000 ; Pitaksringkarn 2005

 Cheong et.al. 2008) fauandluguil 2.7 faguil 2.8

sUfl 2.7 masifiunisves CFI (Boonchawee 2010)

sU# 2.8 M3silun15ves CFl (Reid 2004 ; Boonchawee 2011)
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2.4.1.1 anwazn1satiiunisves CFl

[ ]
U =

YUABUN 1 09NHBINTT

[

JUT 2.9 dnwaugn1saniiunisves CFl

duavnvznaudngtonsasdmiurranung lngenvasseanen

Amaensod TudamzdyaaliiniressndeIrInIanenses

'
a [

& = =
VUADUN 2 LUBLINEEYEY

WaldYeeas1aTiaeny

5U# 2.10 dnwaugnseiiunisves CFl

1UlLT87 S09LLAUTIUYDIATIATVRITONANI9ASILUTNANI9ATITIY

3179839 CH
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sUM 2.11 dnwaugnseiiunisves CFl
TUABUT 3 TOALUAUUN YBI951954E8IUI1V8Y CFl LgnIauenyian wazilouauianiawen
nanaziludunedladygralnden i liansadervnfmaenuanlalagladsndusnes

negABN

2.4.1.2 msAnwaueniifidnuazfitrvluguuuy CFI

(Goldblatt et.al. 1994 ; Boonchawee 2010) lavinn1sAnw1iUSauLiay
UszAnsnmnnsasnasves CFl Audszansanwvesnanenluguuuuiild dsgnaugusie
syuvdgIlnes1959nlul® Tneldlusunsy TRAF-NETSIM Tun1sWaiuiuusiansanIn
M39RTIEAUTaNIA Mntuleinalisuifisunanissiaesdild Smanisusuiieunans
Tidtudn CFl danalirnmnuifuedslunisiiunaasyssansnmnisasasganitmauenly
EULLUU%M& 50 wa 80 Wadldust auandu uenanil CFI diannsnsesiuliinuasas
Ieigsnimanenluguuuuily Tnstarnzegnadadlouinanmasiidrgmateneglussiugs

Fauandluzuit 2.12



4000 _
Conventional Continusas Flow
| - -

K11 I R I I I TP I
T .
E | Vehicles Serviced = Total Demand
3 5 B
§2ﬂﬂ0 e T L
:
=

lm ------------- -

o . i | l | J
0 1,000 2,000 3,000 4,000

U 2.12 YTinaasiesiisesiuldvesmanenludnuazyilutaymeusnsuluuCH
(Goldblatt et.al. 1994 ;: Boonchawee 2010)

(Cheong 2008 ; Rahwanji 2008 ; Chang 2008) lavinnsAnwuaziuSeuliauisns
WIUsEANTAINNI99519TV0I e NTIaN Y iLAY 3 SUWUU Alldnwagn1sALTunIg
v % v A A o &y ~ v Y =
AdeAdeiy fe In19119e9aT19side gy (nsdlsadaaurin) Whinedunisasasid
fan1ansanutiy Usenaunag Continuous Flow Intersection (CFI), Parallel Flow

Intersection (PFI) ey Upstream Signalized Crossover (USC) ﬁ\‘iLLaﬂﬂugUﬁ 2.13

SUN
)

2.13 JUwuU PFI (418) waz USC (137) fleenuuulunis@nwves (Cheong : 2008)
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waglunsanwdelanusanimmnianieainvemisiensanidy 2 nsil Ae 1.8nvaENI
LSVAALAZUSUIUDIIITVDILAAS VNS AINAURUA LASMAUA AL EEUI9TERINNNNG
WYNPINAUNIUENTDIVDS CFl waz PRI WiNAU 100 Wes way USC i1y 120 1Was 2.91114
LENTBIAUUENEVANINNNIAUUENETD AD Y8995195TANIRSILAEAAMaE9 e Tunn 7
frVn9as 1 99995195 TefMuUAllsLoEUI95E MM ILENNENLALNIILENTBIVBIN 3
sUuUU fid15ening 100 - 250 wns eldmnueniumnosgaaniduinaeilunisiiansan
vonanddelaiinssmundeulunisasiasitidediusaderdneinanenunnseiusnnsd
il uagldinmsfauuuudiassanmanasseiuganiavemisueniioanuuy Tagld
TUsunsy VISSIM 9ndulévinnisilssuiiisuaiainuadadeildainnissiassann
nsas1astudeulanisasnasdieg YDINIWBAT 3 WUV é’mamiugﬂﬁ 2.14 'ﬁegﬂﬁ 2.15
puady warldasunanisfinudn CAI fldanuadiadeiinisusndinivnaendug ey

NNReuluN1335193 InslanzegiduiieseAudsinuanisuasdndiusaife e iugedu

JUN 2.14 FanudrdiadsluteulvUSinuanasiniuenaugaiy (viriunua) 310

N135AN®184 (Cheong 2008 ; Rahwanji 2008 ; Chang 2008)
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JUN 2.15 anuartiadslufeulvuiinansasimasenlidaunaiu a1nmsfinyves

(Cheong 2008 ; Rahwanji 2008 ; Chang 2008)

PNNITNUMIUNANITANY1T0S (Hildebrand 2007 ; Cheong 2008 ; Rahwanji 2008 ;
Chang 2008 ; Boonchawee 2010) aguleiin CFI ilunsuenfifianvauzfiauiiliussansnm
115951959780 WatSeuiisuiuguuuudug lnglanzeg1edslunstinuunaasasuy

auUAEIATARdIUTNIRY I INULENTIUTINUES (NSAlTRIAUTIL)

2.4.2 MAUYNA19IZAU (Interchange)

o w |

(AASHTO 1994 ; Wongrawd 2003) lal#A1811nAu909mI19uenaesyau fAe Uit

' [
v o

MakeN (ARARAUVToeNiu) Yasauunts 2 a1eTuld Mudavseweuiu dnswensysiu

[
v =

vosnuuannnImisseAuiuly wendoszuvauuiueniuglfesnuuuidumauensissee
ué wafinnamnde azfunsangadaudeuinmmanen Wuussansamszdunsliuinng
A1 LagAUUABANBUSIAMIALEN ﬁgaﬁé’alé’uusﬁmé’ﬂiumiﬁmLﬁaﬂgmwumuwﬂﬁm
siuliduiugiuiepindondlafsdnunsfiugureaudarsUuuureamaiensnassdu 39
Usgneudie a1y eulasade msliuintg amudesmsfiufiunms siadieatns uas
1AsgITestusinisuentu Faldasuliin lunsdadenniauensisseiuniagaed
'gULLUUﬁmmzauﬁﬁaqLﬁaﬂﬁ?uﬂﬁzmm 2-3 gﬂl,mmvi']ﬁ?u
2.4.2.1 JULUUYDINUBNAINTEAY

sUsUVTRIMILENAIEdy eV lUannsoutsoan@idu 2 Ussiam feil

2.4.2.1.1 sUnuun1auend1sseavnuulidnisatniion (Grade
Separated Without Ramps) azgninnsnneanuuufideileuiaasasiidesnisiaeil
inwesemLAATIUNsaTUsaaInTon vieileUTinauaTasiiFeInsasinuru

(Cross) 11nN91U3U1U51359NA09N15719819159% (Join) 1500010310 (Leave) N13ogluy
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Unaugs Tastamngluwsiiles iloanauiugadaudsudnumaten visnsdiouesnuuy
pssuiniifaningseindenisneadrevnusndssefusluuuduisduegfuanmiuiiuas
ATINEANA19Y MauenAnssEdusULUTREaelinssnesiiaudaendouasindeud
IfegnafiusAvsamuntu Seaunsauudldiiu 2 wuu Ao maendsssdunuusniumie
d¥NIUaeyUIUNIUEN (Overpass 138 Flyover) LagNIMENASTZAULUUNIIABAH Y

(Underpass) %30 alusd (Tunnel) fauansluguil 2.16 faguil 2.17

;;‘Uﬁ 2.16 NMIUENFANTEAULULENTIMNILEN (Overpass #3e Flyover) (Wongrawd : 2003

Ul 2.17 manensssERuLUUsaeaEY (Underpass) (Wongrawd : 2003)
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2.4.2.1.2 MangnAssEiULULUINIIaalion (Grade Separated with
Ramps)
Humaweniitimeinssesufususnisssiuiuluremnmaisiausans
anetulUitinsdoudvnsuilelinisesiasanunsasnulumldnase Tngldiinnisandan

USAUNILENLY 5L TUN1MENA1ISTEAUTIEIne U1 UL TuRen 19l aTien1 99 T

A d |

anusanenaanlunisdulilaeniaiuense®ienaazilu Loop #3e Ramp Ald Liiavdnyn

(%
v o A a

ALEIINNITALILALNTFATUNTEAUNUAY JULUUVDINIUENAITEAULUUTN AR TR

[

#AuaguTITeVa1899U WU FIUIUVIVINMENTNFATY UTinasan1anss UTunuse

)]

[
[ a

fe7 anvaueniUssna Jarnualun1seeNkuy 119TFINNNVBINNEIETUT NUNKALIIAT

Y

—

o v < v Y a = e Y] ' o &
Aneasne Wudu lnemiliagiegranesuuuy Feanunsauusldnuanuaesineeiail

- Interchange %3ansun (Trumpet Type) wag Y Interchange

- Diamond Interchange wag SPUI (Single Point Urban Interchange)

- Cloverleaf Interchange

- Partial Cloverleaf Interchange

- Directional Interchange

] o 4‘ < ' Y & N a

- NNUINANTEAUTULUUDUY LUUNITEDNLUUNIUENANTEAURNIZILUUN T WLAY
FalaelUazidun155903URUUNUgIUUINIUENAIITEAUNAIE W UULTI A8 A3Le
AUTEaIAluN15eoNLUUINEIBITUUTLIUNIIUENT YT L9 Bridge Roundabout
Interchange, Complex Interchange Dudu

lnegdafeiUasruimiauninnsaniunisfndon UluuTamnUendaseiu kanennis1emn2.1
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A1319% 2.1 agUdnuaes1aUenengesERu (Gerber and Fontaine 1999 ;

Wongrawd2003)
sUMULveIne | Anwseansld | nslviuinng .
L P FIANAINDHI NUNYLNAG)
WENANTEAY WUNNBATS N1595199
\ \ \ Juguuuui
Diamond AN A1 fN 4
5ITUAVIER
wingd iy
\ P . weludies I
SPUI 20 Junang A109UUNANY ..
Ugymdwmsuau
WUt
$iLoop 7
#14138
Partial Twusnisiu
Urunany Urunans Urunang - P
Cloverleaf Usunusaae?
Ao
YNNUIUIUY
110
Taifitdgymn
Full Cloverleaf a Urunans a
weaving
. . AsLluNIaIN
Trumpet Uunanenses Urunans Uunansasas |
Wunesuien
WiNgE MU
NN
Directional gaunn G) Rl - .
NAWNLAYUIAA
i

v A

uoNANTaTurA1990In135197 2.1 glitadeduadnuiniaistiunfiansanlunisfnden

JULUUYBIMUENANTZAU 1 AaauTRvesiugIusin dwinden auAniuesUssyivy
Tuiui nisldnauluewian warladuduqdnnidnsnanenisAndensuiuuveIniwensig

szau Felladusnglasiinansynusounazyauenlimilounu
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2.4.2.1.3 MangnansszauTuiuiiundias (Single-Point Urban
Interchange, SPUI)
Single-point urban interchange (SPUI) Junsdnnisesasiioiu

Us£ANSNINNITITI9TUTNUNLenNTnedsnswa i duasnutuen Jasuiinsldnsasn

a

Tuga9dud 1970 (ASSHTO : 2004) waziluniiniuedisunsvnarsluiarsing lneiluy
! LY o a = = & P 4 &
sUsuumsenassEAukuulateuntusnsusuuni@alusuuuulminesnuuulvsades
YV NANNAUTAN A TILALIOAEIVINVBIN WAL TBWMUAgN TN TINTUALFEY
=2 v Y A A A Y I3 a
Fadunisangadandeusnamsenatnunagi 2 meenddusduuulateuaund Aruau
lnelddyaralvasasuazaiunsaansoudyaalnasasen 4 wa wmae 3 wa Falutagiu

Y ad Q’lld K d’lj N A Y = a v ¥
n159An1sasastaesiilegmilulunuiiadios suillssnainawisauwnlanisasiasindalea

Y

1
[

I = a a o { | I ° 1Y) q
aedlUsgansnmuagldiunniegesednin duwandluzuin 2.18

g‘dﬁ 2.18 sUuuumMsALiiunisuas SPUI (Pitaksringkarn and Ratanamahatana 2008)

2.4.3 M3ANEIFULUUNTTANTUNITNIUENAINTHANRNEIUTUYBY Continuous
Flow Intersection (CFI) fiu Single-Point Urban Interchange (SPUI)

(Pitaksringkarn and Ratanamahatana 2008) Lavinn1s@nwiuazagudn ns
UszenaldSPUI IULLSﬂﬁﬁU%Nﬁmﬁ]ﬂﬁ]iQWWﬂ‘]gﬂlﬁﬁﬁmﬂiaLLm%{]@MWﬂ’liﬁ]i’]ﬁ]iaWﬁﬂU%wiu
masenlilanadifionels fefumsdnuidsdldduauenunaniiazinissanisnseniia
anwaurfilavlusuiuy CFl naunauiy SPUI dedunisifinuszaninmnisaiunis
ﬁ]iﬁ%iu'%nmmmwﬂiﬁgﬁu ilianseudgarulasasasannsld SPUI gsogaRen

NLAN 3 ke nde 2 wila Falldnwauensaniiung uansisgui 2.19



JUN 2.19 sUuuumsAiiun1sves SPUI uagmsHauNauiuves CFl fu SPUI

(Pitaksringkarn and Ratanamahatana 2008)
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= & le’ v a o 1 P s a =2
waglunisnwassillaennsdliineg1eiiiiesaraes Useimaunnaaiy wagnanisanm

asUlsdinnsnaunauiues CF Au SPUI faeanmianuardiladeussana 60 Wesigudann

A15LY SPUI Wilea3SiRen AakandlunnsIen 2.2

A15197 2.2 Han1SLUSEULBUAIAINE T IRAEUSIYMENTBY SPUI LagnSHELNEUAY

¥83 CFI AU SPUI (Pitaksringkarn and Ratanamahatana 2008)

Average
Average
Modeled Actual
Delay STD cv
Flow (vph) Entering
(sec/veh)
Flow (vph)
SPUI 12,283 10,163 72.03 2.29 0.03
CFl
12,283 10,163 29.05 0.76 0.03
Integretion

Percent Delay Difference 59.70 percent

Note : vph = vehicles per hour; STD = Standard Deviation; CV = Coefficient of

Variance; and sec/veh = seconds per vehicle
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1 =3 v [y 1 A A ¥ 1 | o/ v A d"J =] (%
agalsian dalilladunnsgiiienteas Wy n13nease nsAaEaniuy anulvasnd

a 1 v o & A o A 1 ° A o
MBAW Nsiidaiiunlaeseu wazladedundiwmansenuannsuisURuuNYiinTg
dauelunldineundlatdyminisasasindausinumaien Asazaewdinisfnwsasiden

WAy WevglihunUszendlylasghamnzauuaziiusednsnimesan

2.5 ﬂqiﬁiqaa\iﬁﬂWWﬂﬂiﬁliﬂﬁﬁ

Tuniemnssurudinisinassdiulugazuuieis n1997180980 1935135 (Traffic
Simulation) fia NMsas1auuTassfiaansathulddusunurednuuranm n15951957
Antussiuuiesauy maken wiolaswoauunierld iethuuusiaeefiadtuniunld
ARTEFANTNNNTATIRSTIARTY wazUTeuTieuraildfuanmnnsasasiintuiiase (Ju
Msiiauean1nn1593195 Insnsuanslugunszuiumsitisadesiuisnsduinedis Tae
Tnensdunauasinudoyganieada dAunIwuUTaesanInnIgesas (Traffic Modeling)

WUUINAD9ENINNI525195 (Traffic Modelling) A gULmeiﬂ’lLauaw%%mm et
PINMsTaesEanmn1sas Wuesesdledmiuldlunisieseinaiunie Ineldliusunsy
poufiamesdnidainsuansdangAnssuvessaney LLaBL‘VIG}ﬂﬂiﬂﬂ’]iﬁLﬁﬂ%uUuIﬂiW’m
AUUBNAIE FIOENLTU

- Usuauennenuiiisunouy

- msalw

- PRIWNBAUTAUTEI NN

- PNAUTA

- MsdnTenzdygialnasas

- gURme

- YDINNIAUTINN

- gaansldnnusag

bE1IMDE

1%
=]

1 a I o [ . . . =
nanulagsenduglluunITIIassTznuuinia (Macroscopic Simulation) &3

=b.

v

wannil Falin1391a89526Uan1A (Microscopic Simulation) ilauazideauardudou

Y
v a

fuBsu nsdnassseavganiadunisiiladamgAnssuvesenuminusuiazAun1TuTIves
IR UiazAuNSiNAUEIaNAULTILaTNISTYATRIALNTN FeilnasonsTuTeIne1
NTUnIuNILALTN Az IAN13AITDINgANTIUNIITUANLASUNANTENULIINTUTE IR
14 a dyu Y
P yennidaldiu

- MIMUANNISUADYTH

- N1599NULUUATULAUAINIUNIG
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- MIAIUANNITITIATIU B

- msdamsasnasluiuiindns

- UiiSevesiiunuasdduisaney

- anufaunfvesunuiarniawendisudeu
- MIIANITNRNITAIA)

- MSUINTNLAY
2.5.1 TUsunsuI1a9980I1MN15951935 (Traffic Simulation Programs)

2.5.1.1 WUsunsu CORSIM (Netsim)

CORridor SIMulation (CORSIM) LU ud2uw f9vos Traffic Software
Integrated System [TSIS] ﬁgﬂﬁ@um%uim Federal Highway Administration [FHWA]
Useineansgowsn lag CORSIM Usenaumelusunsudnasianinnisasnas 2 lWswnsy e
NETSIM v3e TRAFNETSIM Fadulusunsuilédmivdiassanimnisasassedugania vu
Tnsaeauukasmasenszduieaty lundlewar FRESIM Fuduluswnsufilddmsunis
$18998NINNNTITIVTULTZTUUNIAIU NTdNwarusuIadindudawsy Lane Add/Drops,
Auxiliary Lanes, n15sUasundasninuaindy wazn1senlds Wudu Tag FRESIM a1u1se
31899N13A 1L HUN1595135UUNeIUlAMategULUY YU Lane Changing, On-ramp
Metering wagdss1uieANazaInUUMIsugULUUIYY Nan3MsTaNTie 2 Tusunsuilid
Fruiu il CORSIM anansashassldviszuulasstnauuinly wasszuumeniay sauds
szuulasstngauuinaunauiy senisnssufuouwily Tnedeyaignmenulunanis
d1a99v09lUsunsy CORSIM Usgneunie Total Delay, Stop Delay, Total Stops,
Stops/Vehiclesz ez n19waziiarildlun1siAunis Maximum Queue Lensth Fuel
Consumption LLazszﬁumam’;zﬁLﬁﬂﬁu (Kaseko,2002)

2.5.1.2 TWsunsu PARAllelMI Croscopic Simulation (QuadstoneParamics)

Paramics Qﬂﬁwmﬁﬁuﬁ Edinburgh Parallel Computing Center 1ngu3uw
Quadstone Ltd luans1weindng wiled a.a. 1992 iiielddmiunissnaesnginssunay
Snvaizn1sindouiivess s ouaysruuTLEsnaTy suulasisauusduLaz UL
1AT9918MNAIUTZAUYUTEINA Paramics A8NwazLANA199InTUTLATUI180980INAITTIDT
9uq Ao 1HulusunsuvhemuussuuUFERns UNIX usasnsaldauuussuuufoinns
Window ¢ Tagardelusunsy Hummingbird tdufa31809a8n1nwInaey UNIX Ul
5euuUUAN1TIulAdvinau (Choa et al, 2002) 1agn139191uBs Paramics ¢81A8N13

Meudsegatuiuves 3 WWsunsudesfiedatsludsenaunie Modeler ((4lun1sdnass
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Tassreauu) Analyzer Aglunisiasesilagdninnanisiiass) way Processor (1glun1s
$1809@N1MN15957193) (13 ITewws13, 2545) Paramics ulusunsuidannuaiunsalunis
Fraedlasatsauniifivuinlnguasiidnevauzdanududeuldiluegiad Tnsaunsasiass
Tnsetngnuudidvuia 4,000,000 Link 1,000,000 Node 32,000 zone Wag 1,000,000 99

muauls Feenvfiolainvuinvedlasaiieauun Paramics s095uld Yuegiuuseananimues

Y
£%

g5aursnaninnesfilaluns Run Tuswasy ( Velez, 2006) wenanil auaiwsaluns
wansnmadoulmninadouiivessusudisasAuldveanes 2 95 way 3 4R waznsldEd
wnsnafuluusazesdusyneuvetuudiant Swasfivanudlalunsdudunisnsasves
A981WIENUNTIANTIT 19T kar U fiuuleutensuudeislusy s uituidosuay
seAugnseans (W3 3uisTi,2545)
2.5.1.3 TUsunsy HCS
TWsunsu HCS Wulusunsudilduuusrassunniafifiansandnuazasnes
ungueineuvesHCM  lunsdiaesdnInnissnas wazaunsndnssianInnisesashe
RInEmaendReaiity weilusunsy HCS Tnednislianunsasassaninasiasly szdas
pdelusunsy CINEMA usthelunisdiassanimnisasnasand
2.5.1.4 WUsunsu Synchro/SimTraffic

Synchro/SimTraffic \luyaweslsunsuafigniaurdulnsuidy
Trafficware wiolddmunsinsenssuudyaadnasaswasn1ss1aes@nImng951a59
vharwvuszuudFianisiuled Aldsuanudeunazgnldausgraunsvargluminsaui
%’Uﬁma‘uLLﬁsU%ﬁ%ﬁU?ﬂmé’m%mmﬁmudqLLamimﬂuUimﬂawé’gaLaﬁm (Kaseko,
2002) Tne Synchro/SimTraffic SlUsunsudesiiweniuineu 2 Tusunsy dail

- Synchro Wuldsunsuildlunsususevdaaailnasasvedlasaie
Mauen viienaueniiealiiiussansnmgaan Tnsordendnnislunisanamadi was
$raundiweamangadimausnadivdotosiian anuaunsondnveslusunsy fo anuns
AnTzinnuguemaLen ignauauimedngalnesnas senuvuseudyanailnasias 1
MUY IZATUAULUUBAIEN N ﬁu’qLmum%qmu@mzuué’@@y)mlﬂm%ﬁm NIDUUY
vaneLAIesnuANTEUUE YAl waveanuuusruUmuaudya 1l saTuuy
wUsWABY AUUSINARS1A5TNIaweN ToyaluseuNanITInI I ivedlusinsy Synchro
Usgnounie Total Delay, Stop Delay, Total Stops, Stops/Vehicle, SEUEMILATIIATILY
TunnsLAunig, LOS, Maximum Queue Length, Queue Penalty, Dilemma Vehicles, Fuel
Consumption wazsERuNan12Efiindu wenanilusunsy Synchro Fainazgnldasne
Input Files Ya9lusunsy SimTraffic, CORSIM,HCS, TRANSYT-7F, PASSER iwag VISSIM anAeY
(Kaseko, 2002)
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- SimTraffic {WulUswnsudnildlunisdassaninnisasassziugania Fald
Snwaurresiiuduazerusud fgniauntudmiulusunsy CORSIM TnsuTen Trafficware
Ieiduignineunsanldlulusunsy SimTraffic Awanansandnveslusunsy SimTraffic
fio annsadassuaziiausnanisassudnuuzamiadoulmassetusud (sasuddsdiy
YARR SAUTIYN WagsalnsANTAIsIIY) uasAuAuwh RaluuTnumakeniignaiuguias
lLignaauausedygalnasnas vulasssauuilusuddussuumaiuls doyadou

TuglalunsiauinuudnassanImn1sasasueslusunsy SimTraffic (WU anwazlasaag

al

ouw US1195195 wavseudnyaailnasnas) avgnasislaelusunsy Syncho dwmsudeya

5

'
v A

sostdowdnglusunsy Simtraffic lalnanse lawn SnvasuateueuiLazngingsun1stud
(Jones ct., 2004)

2.5.1.5 1Usunsu TRANSYT

Wsunsunsudadulusunsuiildesnuuuiiaeswmnin lunisdrassanin

NM335195UaTANTIUNEEIT N5 S nd e Weldlunsussdunanisdndayaion
Irlas193 Wuilvmnzaudvanngiiduieulaiignadislililusziulassne wu Feulaluns
a$19359ndynnal Wilanud i ldiantdosfige TUsunsunsudnazUssifiuanin
nsasnasldvidlundennudndn Sununmagauaznnasagudomas Snvilusunsu
nsndndiaansouansadndlugureansmm amnuduiudiuansdnvuznisnszanefives
naueIng1u TeRdnUszmanilseslusunsumsudn Aeaunsauiudsunuuiiassléiogng
fasy Inganusanvuanisiwesuaslaunsanuduiusiiidenldiuiuuinweaunis

2.5.1.6 TUsunsu VISSIM

L (WAmuLnNAU Traffic in Cities —

—_—

Verkehrln Stadten - SIMulations mode

'
=

Simulation Model Tun1s18angw) VISSIM gnwmunduazausnit University of Karlsruhe '1‘7i

Qe

Uszinatgasuil Tuthefunmisseil 1970 uaggnimuideluu3®m Planung Transport
Verkehr [PTV] (Velez,2006) Immﬂumwﬁwaa PTV Vission %QL‘TJumMsLmsmﬁiﬂuﬂﬁmq
LHUANTALUIANTUAS LazIUAUIMINTIuas193 VISSIM 1duTusunsuiignlddnsunns
fauuuuassanimanassgdugania seuulassdsauiluanfiesuasuusruunieou
LuvBLUNUsEad Losndimuansonanuaiefiinissiaosuarliasedanimn1saTas
Tudeuludngg wu 2udeu mmsmﬁgqﬁgﬂmuqmLLazla,JgﬂmmmImaé’zyﬁgmiW%wa N9
LENANSIEAU AuLAuiuARIuNI(Toll Plaza) HansenuAewinden uaz Ramp Meter 1y
fu Foyafinsnulunanissiaesesusunsulsenoude fiinuszansamnisldaudy
395195 WU U3naasn9s enandaede nandlilumsifiums mnudrinanueniunines
wazdnnuafiosmangn Hudu ssfuuaniefifintuannisanas ussteyafifeadesty

[

Fuanalnasasivaen Wudu (Kaseko,2002)
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TUsunsu VIsSIMUsznauselusunsuges duimiiunndnaiu 2 Wsunsu
(PTV,2005) fiasioluil

1. TWsunsua$en1sn1sdnaesan1nn1sasnas (Traffic Simulator) fewdu
TUsunsumdnves VIsSIM geldlunisasranissrassanimnisasasineendeyadidonia
AFINANANTUINYANTINANTTUTMNAULAZNTIUABUY0I931959095 0T Tne Traffic
Simulator %‘vﬁmsﬂ%’UﬂgqamumsaﬂumﬁwammmLéaulmﬁLLUiLﬂ?iaulﬂiwqm Time
Stop agelilawmasntitiafivhnnssiaes

2. Wsunsuadean1iznisaruaussuudyyralnasias (Signal State

Generator) \Huldsunsuiilélunsdunaaninznisniuauvesszuudygnlnasasly
Time Stop finly TagazSudeyaaninnisasnasves Time Stop Jagduiisniusoddlunis
Fuand Traffic Simulator ntwvhmsfuuuazdmadnsaldindulugs Traffic Simulator
nadanile el dudeuludunidunsusuusanunisallunissrassaninnisasasiu

Time Stop 6aly

wuurasswgAnssun1siudvesddudlulusunsu VISSIM

Tsunsu VISSIM Tuuusansdniidnduesnsdudmuiy (Psycho-Physical
Cal Following Model) fignimuriulag Rainer Wiedemann il a.¢.1974 lunissias
woAnssunsadeufiludramii (Longitudinal) wazld Rules-Based Algorithm lun1ssnaes

WANTIUNITAFBUNINIAUENS (Lateral) veseneu lnglunuudnaedlasiusiueiunivue

v

(Vehicle) waggdud (Driver) idnPuniaeifieatu 13un41 Driver-Vehicle-Element [DVE]
(PTV,2005)
Ahmed (2005) n@1771 Psycho-Physical Car Following Model 18u

LUUT18894UY Discrete, Stochastic wag Time Step Tusgauan1AnlEhwiIARNUgILTRIAT

' '
a v =

Sudu (Yeediganseuniian) Tun1ssuivewsavyama (individual Preception Threshold)

[ v o a

Juimmuuanginssunstulvesgdudluwuuinass lngluwuudiaeasimualigdule
BUAALTILEUAUVAASIUABUMUAT NYRNTIUNISTUT 1WUARAIIALEY UTN 139AILTT 150
WaguYe135195 naniinganisiviluaniglaanneviavesnmstuinuiu Swannei

Lﬁm%uﬁmén%%uaﬁuL’ﬁaulﬁumﬁwwm(Distance) LAZAIULANAIITZIII9AIIULS?

1 [y

(Speed Difference) wasginenuiluaunuiu lngaansawtseenlady 4 anniz Aeelull

% s A

v ada . < Ay a 1
1. an13eM5TUTBasE (No Reaction) Wuan1e NI W UAAUNLEY
munas ldlasudnsnanneusudduiigndang Feuauegtrami vlitudeueuddun
waumunasanunsadenlyanusilaniunis (Desired Speed) wagazne1e1uSnwITEAU

I 5 %
AU
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[

2. annznstuTvasidnlndeusudruiiuaueg g1 (Reaction) LUy

Ay v a a o a

ane N TuTe U UAAUNLEURIUNaS LasudnsnaaineusudduNgndune Jeuaueg

= % IS

199181 Y AR 09aAAINLLSIAINAI9INTISUSUSINe T UsUR AU NAINg TA113L58IN119u

Y Y
3

At uuATsaesfuialndifesiu (nTaundseglndqAigud) lussezieimindu

Y

srgyvinaUaensiefifedns (Desired Safety Distance) UYaIRTUTLUUARUTILAUATIVAS
3. @n12en159uTMNAUlY (Unconscious Reaction) 1luan1ieigdudeny
gUARLTLAUAIUNES Neeudeinwszegialasndemudideinisty laeannuuanes

FEMINANUGIVRLEUATIEDIAY AznTuniseglindeAgud

o =

4. anmewiusn (Deceleration and Collision) Wuan1eNETuTeueuAfu
waumundIanausIas Iaglddnsminafiginiiung (High Deceleration Rate) #asannil

SUSUFITEEENINeTUEUR AunwauegtihilAteenitsresUaondeNfedns 4019

'
=

Ananeusuidungndunaduauegdiamtianaanuiias egreiuiiiule Wesaindeiu

Y

gUA INYLINTRTDUURBUYRR TR e e uRAY Ngndunadangt?

2.5.2 W3guilguanyasualusunsy

Kaseko (2002) lavinns@nwiusgutiiguanuaiunsaveslusunsy 1a09an1w
11595195 3 Wwnsu Usznausie VIMSIM,CORSIM uaz SYNCHRO/SIMTRAFFIC wiefmden
TWsunsufwneaudmsuldlulasenisues Nevada Department of transport [NDOT] g
Tumsanwldvinisussiuanuaunsavestuswnsy Tu 2 deuly Ao (1) deulun1ssas
UUNNAIURAZNILENA9TEAU Felduuanissiasseandu ¢ anunisal Uszneudae uu
g2am19a2usT b0 Tuudiaas Ramp Metering Uugaan19aaufifiveasiasianis High
Occupancy Vehicles [HOV] warluudnadiinisneadmiotouuyuiingas (Work Zone)
Tnelusunsufignussidivluieulyiifio VISSIM way CORSIM fufiinuludeulydl A US-95
Freeway %143¢%374 I-15 Interchange 99 Lake Mead Interchange uag (2) Foulan1sesas
vulasairsauuluifiosidludamnsuengnauauiessuudygyralnasasuuuyinemu
Uszaruiu Ineiudnwiludouladl Ao Martin Luther King Boulevard 42955 %37
Washington fs Carey Seusznouludemendyanailnasas 4 meen Tuideulvitaesd
T lumsusvfiuauannsavesta 3 lUsunsudmamsiiouiisunnuansavesiusunsy

nuaulvnlglunisusediiune 2 Weuly wanslunnsien 2.3
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A19197 2.3 MaUSsuisuAnuansaveslUsunsa CORSIM, VISSIM wag SimTraffic 970

A15ANY VY Kaseko

o . lUsunsy
delunsSeuliiey
CORSIM VISSIM SimTraffic
Lnsasilasangauulazdediung gl fanudaveugadld | defian
AUazaIN (Coding) PoyauaziiauInnid
2.115 Run WUUTIABIENINNITIIIAT laiszy ladszy Nean
3 Operational ¥9914138uU ldle e ildle
4.Operational Y0958 UUTUAMIATY Bus Bus, LRT Wlile
5.n591aeamstsauuveseuAurn | vl VNN, YIIDU ilila
6.nslgnumNIngUseasd HAU HAU HAY
7.3uuiludayaves Output 1 N1y laiszy
8.daue Output TuseAuAggregate UEUD laidaue laiszy
9.1L@us Output Tuszau . . ,
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TowauanuzUsznavlumsdedulafenldlusunsudnasaninasiasveimasasuasingg
ununsvuddlimnzanfusUuovveslaninisiimdsfiansan nslunsfnwldldis 3
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2.6 MUITENAYITIAUNTNAILILUUIIER9NINWN5351T5EAURanAlagldlUsuNTY
VISSIM
Fellendorf, Vortsch (2001) lé’ﬁﬂmiﬁﬂmmmgﬂé}’aq YDILUUIADIANINAITITIVT

Y A

seRuRaniA Ngniaudulaenistdlusunsy VISSIM Tuieulunisasnas Mintuassluiiuing
v Y] ~ ] ) =~ & A
HaNWULENIINIGAINLALTNBULNIINIST IMAaTBINTEWEITIATRRANAN A UDRN LU Ad Tuiud
Uszimawosuiiuazlunuiussimaansgainsni Inglunsdifinwiussimeeosuil lidenld
Autobahn ¥U19 2 ¥9495195 Fea1u150AIUINAINTLAAY 1,800 Ausiatlussayes
< dil dlﬁ = = U a v oA v 1
95195 Wuiuidnw waslunsdd@nwidszimaansgowsni lodanldnianiu (Freeway)
YA 5 F9995195 FadAUPITU 2,700 AusTILLRBYRI9I19S WuNuNAne JGCEGRINE
#1 Freeway luussinmansgowsni 1A11u3a9ndn Autobahn Tudssinaiwasuil 1oduan
Freeway fin15317aA0a590 U598 wayliidevsduiduainluseanisidenlives
25195aUUY Autobahn Tuvaie Autobahn 1Hun1saruilidnissndaanusinldlunis
U VuudluuSnamsiedon warluu1agiedannn1sasiasnuiity 499gniifin
@ 4:1' [ ::4' 9Jd' a 1 q.'/ = @ [ 1 ::gljd L

AMULSILTIUNNSTUTIAN 120 Analunsaatilud waze1anoe1AusInananlumwnu
Ya3ausN T lun1sTuTun Autobahn 19 TudruluniswaluILuUINa0I@nInNIsasIas Ty
uwiaziundny) Fellendorf uay Vortisch laldwgAnssuvesidutluszaugania udeya
lunsaeuiisuwuudaes  luraensniuaauAugnioIvaskuuinass lalday
ADAAADITZTNINAMUADAAADY TUTEAUNMINIA LU ANUEURUSTZNIAMUSITUTATINS
Inavenszuansnas vestoyaiiliainnisdrsiadudeyaiildnnuuudiass iunaeiluns
Usziuannnsane TudunaunsaauiisuwuuiInaad Fellendorf wag Vortisch wu3nA
812994 Time step L’f]‘u‘fjﬂ%’ﬂé’wﬁaﬁa%’wﬁaﬁ%w%waGiammgﬂéfaaLLaJ'us‘J’wsuaaﬂﬁa"waaﬂ
Inglunuudnassdulnglnun1531aenld Time step AN NUBEAINEIRNANITIEDIN
fanugnaeawiiuggendt n1sly Time Step NllAuguInAItuLuudaes Auanslugy
a S oy o 1 A ) v I o ° av v

# 2.20 wanand delduuziinin ieaudulalunnugnissuiugveanisinasile als
1% Time Step MflANE1IUENIT 1 U LEOVIIN1TINADIFNINAITITIINTZAVUTU
35195 @ailiadiesnn) aandn 2,000 Ausiedalus loganizagneds Tuluudnaesndnsiseves
BIUBUR LBvSNaRananITInaoseslted1Aey 1wy Tukuudiaesiiieatesiun1TiaTzi
FZAUNANIEIANTUIINAITTIAT ALY Time Step NilAUe1IUTENIAL 0.2 U9 TunIs
11899 FINANITAUNUAINEGD Wl Fellendorf wag Vortisch 1@anld Time Step 11y 1
U7 Tun153199980 1WNN595195UL Autobahn 1H8991nIUSu14915956A1131 2,000 A
103 wazld Time Step windu 0.2 Tu9 Tun15971893801MA1995195UU Freeway L1193970

1U3110435719589n71 2,000 AustaIlug
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5UT 2.20 WiguLguAULLLEIBMUUTIRBIENMNNTITIRTTEAUTANIATIgN TR TUlAY
TlUsunsa VISSIM AiZiaanuenaed Time Step iU 1.0 wag 0.1 7wl

(Fellendorf, Vortisch, 2001)

TUNINIUADUAIINYNABITDIUUUTIABIANINNITIT1DT InelEITnsiUTeuiigy
foyaiiliarnnsdrsrafudeyadiliainnisdrasssesvamaie lunsdnwiluusyine
wosuil wuiwanisdassdildainlusunsy VISSIM flimaenadosiunaildainnisdisiad
Ifnnsdmaiidnuarnisnssneivesdeys uaraugues Autobahn BefirUszana

3,500 Aunotalas éﬁLLﬁ@ﬂugU‘ﬁ 2.21
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(Fellendorf, Vortisch, 2001)
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wansliiugaanwuen1strareInseuaasnas wWasuanwuuiiadesaiwluiduuuulid

[y

@DesNNLAE1aTALY AD NSEAUUSUINDII9TUTEU 12,000 AUABTLLLG %158 2,400 Fid
AotIluote993195 Tuvae? nalildainnisinassinnuasauaguluynseduUsuIueses
uwazildnvauzasnnaeIfunalaann1sd15a lnslaniveg1eds ganddnuuznsivaves

nszwaasasisunnuuuiiedesnmldidusuulifiadesnm duanduguin 2.22
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(Fellendorf, Vortisch, 2001)
JUN 2.22 Wisuiflsuanuduiusseninenusiiudasnisinaveanseiaasnasuy
Freeway 9U10 5 99435195 203Useinaansgaisni Alannisdisa (Aude)

LALN15I1ABIAIUIIN)

Fellendorf uay Vortisch laagunan1s@in®3n annuani1saeuiiisusuuinaaslaglyd
ToyaluszAuIanIALAEIINNANISIIUABUANgNABITaUUTIaeY Inglidayalusedu
unn1e wansliiudn wuusassanmnisaTasssdiuganiafignitamdulaelilusunsy
VISsiM @slduuustassdnildndvesnistudauivluuusiasamginssunstudvesiiud
annsnsiaesdnunznmsivavesnszuaiiintuassneldideulunisasas fusndsdueenly
Tuuddeiuiildedaiivszaniam Taslunisuszendlduuusiaesazdoninnisusulss
wuusiaes Wilanumngantudoulsnisanasiietuluiiuidudou egrsliosfigeludu
nnfatsduresnsnsas uarludunginssunsdudvesddud luftufifiiuuusiaesduly
Ussynaly

J Pitaksringkarn, L Pitaksringkarn (2003) lA1l@uoUNUINI0IN1TI10 0@ N TN
M39319538dU9a1A Tunszuaunmaunumsiumsasiauuds Ingldinaustusey
wagd3n1s Tafenaildainnissiaesanimnisasassedugania fgnimundulasld
Tusunsy vissiM iflutaiasiielunisuvunatsmadonvuiugiuvesnisiaussandnin
YIFUNTIILHLNTTLA LA UIAINTTN3195 vesaideniigniiauslulasanis
Ududgaifleriiny s anSa musamiausn Interstate 5 (15) #affu State Route 56 (SR56) Tu
UsaUlna9iu Diamond Interchange Tuiilas san Diego Sguaawasiiy Ussinmansgowsni
Femadeniigniiauslulassnsianann Yszneudne madeniinds fio msdeaiisouunas

MILENANSTEAU AR 137 S1umteansy feldeulagnsesendng I5 AU SR56 Lagnnaien
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flaos Ao n1sneadInULLATINILENANITERY Yar 30 Aumdsganss deldoulansg
3¥%719 SR56 AUAUUAIETDIU8Y Diamond Interchange (auUUA18%#aNYBY Diamond
Interchange s 15) lagnszurunisussiliunuunateniwien lagldisnisinassanin
msasaslulassnsdnaniGudiu arnnisdrsadeyafidndudesldlunmsfamuiwuudiass
FeUszneuie Fwmisuazanadafissyld Athedrinanudilunisiud amnuenvestes
finseidearessnidisvuasiadne Huiinldlumadasuronsias anuaiuazanue
umneglufiufifny mufeseudyaaililasas deimasnuagaaifeudodngmasiu 3
1§31 Caltrans way City of San Diego \Jugiu anniuldvhnsadrdasweauunazusuus
Adudslunuudnass Tiaenadesiudeyaiilifainnisdisa deiudsdanandsefu 2

a 1

Usznn As (1)ekUsNLNSwasaan1nn153513959M9:A599180uU (Global Parameter) 19y

'
v a o '

mufiidesnslilunsdud Snsnssuazdnrmirgeanuesenuoud uaznainslesiian
Judu wag (QwUsfidansnadeaninasiasianizdranuulavasnuunis (Local
Parameter) dlunsfinuasiiusznaudie arunsadsuasusinuanaslufiamasineg i
mawen anueruninegluluudazamisuen Huifldlunisdsudesnsias nufey
dyanailwasasiimaus nuaziigasedeudngmasiiu Husiluduneuaatevesnsiam
wuudnaes augEUsEiulminsmItaeuANgnFeIatiuuitaes Ingldmuaenndes
yesanuatuadsinaneniildainnsirassnasdildannsdsadunasilunisiiansan
n¥rntulissgndlduuuassiiauniufumadeniigniniaue tneldvinnissiaosanin
n3asaTuar InUsEAvsnassadoniio 2 maden Tudeulunisesasiistuluilagty
uazouAndn 25 U Fananisdnassuaznan1siiasziils wandliiiuin madeniiaosd
UszAniainlunisliuinisiunisasasganiimadendinis Snvtsdienlddnslunns
Fifiumsiinindnde uenanikanissassanmnisanaslugluuunmadeulmdde
i iflunisdedulauazanssuruiiieades fsenaluifianudiugiunsiiuimnssy
95195 anansaiilansduiunssunisanasuasseavinmuesmadensnenfigniiaue
§og1agnins Geagiilugnisdnduladenduiulasanisiifinnumanzauiisludiy
UszdnSnimnsledanununisnsas wagluiunuduaveInsamussly

Ahmed (2005) liinn1sAnwinsyuIn MSLUNSAUTIBULAENITIUABUAIINQNABY
Y9IUUUTIADIANINN159519558AUTaNA gntaunlaeldlusunsy Vissim Tudeuly
n13931937AnTuluidles Khobar uay Dammam Uszinaggieszide iledumaiiy

1 [ a

AREARINULAZANULANANAUTE NI NANBUENITITIVT LLa3wqmm§mmiﬁﬁ’usﬁuuauﬂum
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WieeAndululsemagosudl Aumiindululssimaggnonseide waziiodnseimiiwys
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Winluudnassiianumnnzauiukaulunisasiasinanareeanty taglunisdnelavinnns



38

nunuauide giennsldnu uazsumsnumaiafifsadesiulusunsudaosann
nsaTaTsERuTana fldsumuisuwazgnitlulszgndldogaunivaiseglugasadu
Fa9nn1snumuissanssudanadldnudn vissim iBuifisalusunsuiies figniinly
Uszgndldognaniinwin uazUszaunadudalunargqussva agldeulvanmnisasas
LagNgAnssunsiudvesiiudfuansedusenly Taegnldlunsusziduisnsuiuuse
M393195vaINMategULLL Taslamgegiedeuulassauuiifinrwdudeunn uenaini
VISSIM éaansnsauanina Tusuuvunsiinlsivioniilusunsudug fauandluaisieil 2.6 v
1 vissim 1Julusunsuitgnidenldlumsimuinuusiassanimwansasiassedugania lu

Uszinagngersuidelunisfinuives Ahmed

A15197 2.6 NMsUTeuieulusinsy CORSIM, VISSIM, Paramics wag Simtraffic 91nn15ANY1784
Ahmed (Ahmed, 2005)

o Y al = =~ °
tenldlunswieudisy TUSUNIUIIADIANINNITATIDT
CORSIM VISSIM Paramics | SimTraffic
1.N199180 4 dUNAUTIUTE TN 5995 5995 5995 laisoasu
2. Uhemgasalsedmeniedievotouy | lsessu | sessu | ldsesiu | lusessu
3.AnugneesesUfduiusseving | L, L 5 5 o
. fdpddn | 995U 5995U laisoesu
T sUszdmng
4.AUTANEUVBINTINAUTAUTE o . o S
fgednin | sessu | Hvedida | luvessu
N4
5.Link Nilszagdundn 50 e lisessy | sesu | fdedrin | Hvedndin
6.N15UNITOYAINATNENEN9DINFA o 5 5 o
Tlsossu | so9du 5995U laisoesu
ez AutoCAD
7.nsuananaluguluy 3 87 liseadu | sesfu | &dedndm | lusesSu

NILUIUNITRAILILUUTIAD9ENINNTTITITTEAVANA Tulseinaggfenseidylu
AN5AN®IUY Ahmed BBUAUINNAITAALABNNUNANYY IALLNUNIUNISANLEDN AB WUNN
= 4 [~ dy d'd' o v c{' o [ 4 )
Anwidesliiduiunnnsd1sie warn1ssivmudeyanidndudesddlunssuiunisiamn
wuUINaailaen delun1sAnenladan Dhahran Street 9395¢13N9NLENAANU Makkah
street fananendniy King Abdul Aziz Street Tuiiies Damman WHuiiun@nwidmsunis
VIUADUATIUYNABIYDIMUUTIARINNAWITY ntulavinisd1siakassiuTindeyaluiiug

aanan laedeyaiivinn1ssaumunazyinisdisvaiunsawisentailu 2 Usziam dsil (1)
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foyaitugruiisndudmdunisadrslasstrsounlunuusiass (Basic Input Data) Léud
ANBUENINATIANAYRILATITIBIUY UTHUIATI9TUUYRIUN USHaasnaslulsasiienia
Aaken UTnamaiunsnndunaislatons dnuasredsinenuusiazlseinn dndau
gneuliazsznvlunszuaa1as Muvsliongn LagsmNmUANNTIIRT (2) Teyaild
TunisaeuifisuuaznsmIuasuluudIass (Data for model Calibration) Tnevhluagidu
i Tauszansamnsldnudiunsesas Sddunsdnwedel Wun natedeflumsidiuns
ATULINRRBULTN UL ATIUBTILNIABEINABLAY AL TILINADEAIEN NE1INTIASAY
funeunisdrnauarsrusndoyaluauiy Ahmed 1§03 Coding lassdrenuuly
wuiaes uazaTiadeudeRanaialuuuusiass flo1aiiatuainnns Coding 91niuléisu
nsrUINMIARULBULUUTIaRe TABl3HR1NN1T Run Wuudiaesanmn1seas Ingldaund
gaaduUsiigItestungnssunstudfiundendulusunsa VISSIM (wadnssunistudly
Uszewosui) Tunssians@anis Run uuusassisazassgldiaa 20-30 unit sevasian
Tun1391809@01MN1595195 1 $2lus 15 wrdt Taggasaan 15 uritusn agldlunisisudu
(Initialize %30 Warm-up) N1331aesantuteyanisadfivesaninnisnsaslusendians
$raomegnouiinndminkiu 15 wifill 3 Run wuusiaesaznsgyinlugausn 10 s lng
Tmneaudududmiunsduuandstu mntuazduameiaiouszaidsauumngiu
vowan1s$1aesdild dWeldlunsdumammdnauadiluns Run wuusaesiidesmsely
Tudhuresnisaeuifisuuuusiaesanimnisasas lumsinwadsildaduludinng
Usuufrmudsiieidestunginssunisiuivesiiudlumiles fsuszneusie Number
of observed Vehicles (A1UA150LUNITAINALULAZADUAUDIFONGANTIUVDIE UL U AU
3ulunse W@9319%) Additive and Multiplicative Part of Desired safety Distance (A1
dulsransildlunsdunnszesinsaende uarielduduusndnddvinasesnsinislva
Suw097290UY) Amber Signal Decision (Wuuinassfiistestunisinaulevesituily

a8 lWmdes) wae Distance Required in Changing Lane (RAIRTUUSHWAEUY0495123
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founaziasuiuveddunitivni) lag Ahmed lanmuadiiudsildlunssuiunisasy
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M19199 2.7 nguvasadUsnlglunsasuiieulunisfinyives Ahmed

Ads
Additive Part Lance
o No. of Multiplicative
Yan of Desired Amber Signal Change
Observed Part of Desired
Safety Decision Model Distanc
Vehicles Safety Distance
Distance e (m)
AUNG 2 2 3 Continuous Check | 200
1 4 2.25 3.25 One Decision 300
2 2 2.25 3.25 One Decision 300
3 2 2.25 3.25 Continuous Check 300
a 2 2.25 3.25 One Decision 200
5 2 2.25 3.25 Continuous Check 200
6 4 2.25 3.25 Continuous Check 300
7 a 2.25 3.25 One Decision 200
8 4 2.25 3.25 Continuous Check 200

31NNSUTEUTIEUANNADNARBIVRIAFITTA UseAnTa1nnisldeaun1unisasnas
(MoEs) FaUsznaudie anadefldlun1siiumig mnusiedsuurinuy mueILInee
a 'Y o 4 U oAy v
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JUM 3.12 Uansnnengn190InIAuSUNUAAN

3.4.1.2 dlUdlUsunsu Auto Cad Fsagldidnds SC ilsumanalunin Goosle

Earth Aulu Auto Cad Wielsilsiszogsnerluunuiiadlu VISsIM dusioluldgnsies

3.4.2 AU TININNUBAILULUTATY VISSIM
PHIINUINNANENIDINANLSIVINNSUSU scale war unadlu VISSIM Tae
\d8n Background Images —>  AdNv1L@0n Add New Background Image LLﬁ?Lﬁ@ﬂgUﬁ

LIUYNN19IN Auto Cad éﬁLLamﬂugﬂ‘ﬁ 3.13



U 3.13 wansismsthindsuanlalulusunsu Vissiv

3.4.3 msusuansitauululsawnalneg
Uszinalneunisoaglmsauinudne delimilowsinsUsznaisassinaudauin
anunsavnSUSURLGT Base Data —>Network Settings —> Traffic Regulations dondu
Left Side Traffic fauansluguil 3.14

3UM 3.14 uanin1susuanldaunluieing



52
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3.4.11 mMsmuuaAdysyIadlWasas (Signal Control)
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3.4.12 n15ANATUUAYYIlNe3195 (Signal Heads)
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31nTuAANYILGeN Add New Vehicle Travel Time Mesurement afnfgaUaiefineens

AUATUNNYA AaguN 3.43

1

JUT 3.43 LansasUAuULALIRaUEAY0IN1TIA Travel Time
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3.4.15 msa%’wmmﬁu%’aga (Data Correction Points)

yinmaiden L Data Correction Points udapandneiuudunsitdasnisadns
wauteya anduadnuanden Add New Data Correction Point iflefinssuauifiudoya lng
inannsadenifudeyaiifieanisld Taeidend Evaluation —> Configuration axléwtieing
flaguil 3.44

JUN 3.44 nsimuaAfidieanisiiudeya ( Evaluation )

& <@ A A v [ 1 = Y . [ 1 a
PnTAEenAMsIReIN5 IR Wy Beluf Data Collection azanunsaina1Usunu
95195 A5I0eTale 819p9nsIALEIET (Delay) AlUiden? Delay 1Uudu Tudlavia

N133mA Data Collection, Travel Times, Queue Length, Delay



3.4.16 n1sUsTUaNaLUUIa9 (Run Simulation Process)

Tonedl ™ Tawansadenisnisiiuginey (seed) Iumnsnstueniulaainuda

lunsuszananaveuudtaes Ingluideny Simulation —> Parameters a¢lanaguin 3.45

5UN 3.45 n15UszananakuudNaes (Run Simulation Process)

nsUsTtaNakuuIaesaunsagiidlusUwuunnsaearauiiale lnguansdagy
1 3.46 uaz UM 3.47

JUT 3.46 M3sUszananauuudtaedluguuuuaedia ngldlusinsu VISSIM
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JUN 3.47 nsUssanakuuaedtuguuuuaudia tngldlusinsy VISSIM

3.5 ﬂ']iﬂi’)’\]ﬁ'é]‘l]ﬂ’ﬂ&lQﬂﬁ@ﬂﬂﬂ’]‘iﬁﬁuuq LLUU'{]"]aENﬁﬂ’]Wﬂqiﬁliﬁﬁliigﬁﬂﬁ!aﬂ’]ﬂ

NNIATIVADUANNYNABIVBIUUUTIADY AaN1InTIvdauteiianaaleunianaiiniu

ludumeunisaiialasedngauu waznisteaudeyaldiguuuinges lagn1siuseuiiey

(%

NMLARUIIVDIFNINNITITIVTIULUUINADIAUANINNITITIDT AT 2 drusadl

3.5.1 mMsnunaudayatndi LﬂumimaﬁmauﬁagaﬂugmﬁﬁwL%’WLLuua‘haaq LU
USU10UAT195 NNSLTRUADVDITINUUL ANWAULNINIEAINVDINUU LDl lA AP uRANAS
Tumsiidndeya

3.5.2 NSNUMIUNIsHERINaIna wadaulug iisliifiungAnssunisindeufives

d' [~ a dd' o = a a [ a a d' d'
2108 1UN L TUSTTU R LUN TN UUTIaDITANURAUNALAZIIRAMURAUNAYDINISLARDUN
vosgIngululasiuiasniovamiunisiiludiuneunsUiuiisunuudiastegasiden
folu
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3.6 MsUFuiisuaznsnugaudaya

mMsUfudisunuuiiaes Aenszurumsdsuamduusunsinlunuudaeaitelinads
fldanuuuiassdimiumileusianniiga lnsraiildanuuudiassfiazgninauszanana
uaznadwinldiunyIeuisuiuteyaanimnisanasidimaluauy luredluassiu
1§ 07.00 - 08.00 1. wardsluasernudu 16.00 - 17.00 u. FswarFouifioudosiinasii
gousuladaunsninludszendldlunsinseinisnnuaunisasaswasvudwialula A

wanIluA1519N 3.1

M99l 3.1 nausilunsuuiisunuudiass (OM. 1996, ydilns Teetigm. 2553)

o/ gv 4 = ' o = o =
AYINNISUSUIBU snaaIN1sUSULgU Wnuen1sUsuiisu
USUIUIT199 GEH<5 >85% VDINTUNINUA NV
A15USUWIBU
VAUNSHAUNIG | £15% (MSelutiu 60 w9 andl >85% YDINTWININUA N9
ANY ARALATBUEINTN 15%) nsuSuLiigy
< = gj a o
AMULSIlung +20% >85% UDINTUNIUUA NN
LAUNTS AN5USUWIBU
ANUYILDIADY +20% (59 +5 AU WD ALY | >85% UBINTEIVIANUA 91N
‘ﬂl o I a U U =
WAL d1979luiu 10 Au AsUSuigu
190 +7 AU LEBAINN Y1ILDIABEN
#1579 vy 20 Aw)

GEH (Geoffrey E. Havers) iuarmsannnildlunisimumalunuauieinssuasas {Ju

A15ANANTTAIUSUIUDSIDT WAZLUUIIADIAIUNITISIAT LAANNIS GEH 1ANN91NTDUDY

aaada a !

Geoffrey E.Havers 1ag@A1 GEH Walu1u131nnann1sn19a@iafiiiendn la-guwnas (Chi-
Squared) G?fai'smLmﬁu’ammé*mﬁuésuaqmﬁaLLUiLLazmmLmemé’muuiai 1AYNTZUIUNTS
fananlae19dsntaziin sWauseuilag UKs Design Manual for Roads and Bridges
(DMRB Vol. 12 Traffic Appraisal in Urban Areas) §atiunldlunisilieufiouausunaann

N15USEUIANATULUUTIADILALAINLAAINNITEN152993995195 00 1 FAIuaidy (nld
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U3U10UA9195UINNINUTB RN T T2l foswladliidieuwin 1 92lue) Ineauni1sitylunis

ANUINIAT GEH fawansluaunisy (3.1)

(3.1)

GEH - (simulate — observed )’
0.5(simulate + observed )

o Simulated Aa A1flea1nn1sUsEUIaRALUUIAD

Observed fia A7laand1519934

A1v09 GEH Tl Huit Tneuaenrdosuaraunmussdeyaausaficnsandsil

- /1 GEH < 5.0 W@neInsnsvdeusinansasilannnsuszaianalunuusiaesd
NsUiANEaaAAdBIBENANUNAN15E152393 9 lunAE LY

- 1 5 < GEH < 10 $imaiinsasiaaeudSinansiasildannsdssinanalukuusians
Afsaniinnuaenadetodafiunanisdnsianiduninauulnlsnads

- A1 10 < GEH Lanennsnsivaesulsnnaasiasnlaannisussananaluluuinassi

fsanlufimnuasnAaInUNaNISANSI9I I UNAALNY



uni 4

NANTSANYI

(%
o =

dovluuniandunninausnaninuuusiaesfignadsuasfmunduluund 3 Ald
rumsUsuuAliidnuaranmadrsanuiuaiannilanuda Taedidduideniinae
Fageluil

0.1 Feyadnuarnamenimvosiiuiifnulutiagiu

4.2 YoyaU3uun1595193 (Volume)

4.3 HanIUSUMEULAYATINADUANILYNABIVBILUUTA DS

4.4 NANNTIATIEANLAINN1TINADIENINATNATIALTTTUTWATU VISSIM

4.1 Foyadnuarnenisnmassiuiiinulutiegiu
NnuamsiAvdeyamamMeamUInuivhnsinu Ssunafinaduuinaduends

fin1avans 304 manukaziianufidyes 1wy Tsudeudouseuuiina Soiliusuna

msﬂiwsmsﬁu‘lunnﬂﬂ FslumsiAudoyaildlasnisnsrainszossneg etiludiass

g X A a & a A v = d'
HNINAINT V]\?ULWE]I?HU?LLﬂ'ﬁJllﬁﬂ'WWﬂqi'ﬂiq‘ﬂﬂﬁﬂ@u‘ﬂﬁ\iﬁifﬂﬂﬁLﬂENﬂﬂﬂ'i/]'sf!(ﬂ

SUM 4.1 SNYENIINIENTNYBIRAHITIA



JUN 4.2 dunidsremauenuanfiviinsiing
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4.2 Yayau3u1ani13as13s (Volume)

! ! ! [ Y o a J val 1 a (% Y v
A EYINLINNIULYUY 16]‘1/]’]ﬂ’15LL‘U@Q‘U?@J’]QJ"UTWTU@QiﬂLLWﬁSUiBLﬂVﬂ‘VI&JWU’JSL@S’J Aulmelys

USualviivieifiguiinsasuddsdiuyana (PCU Factor) mua13199l 4.1 UTU1495195%

USuluniefedunal handninisei 4.2

nnsdsrakasiivdeyanisesasasanmiegiuluusasiienaidlugiss ey

A19°97 4.1 UszaneunuueNinn15d1599uag Passenger Car Equivalent Factor

an Usznsnaud dryanual PCE Factor

1 F09NTEIU 2 uaE 3 40 BC 0.33

2 mjmimuaummzmmaa MC He= 0.33
GEGN

3 sovusidsdiuyana laiu 7 |PC 1
AL

4 soouddsdiuyana 1w 7 |PCT+ 1
AU

5 FOlALEIUUIALEN LB 1.5

6 FOLABAITVUINNAN MB 1.5

7 salagansvun g HB o) 2.1

8 JONTTULKALIOUTINNG &0 |LT

9 FOUTINNVUIANGNY, 6 &0 |MT

10 sousTnUuIelug) 10 dou |HT
5

11 FOUTTNNN Tr

12 JOUTTNATG STr

11 FHNB1WILANNUABANY NTUNIINAI




A15199 4.2 USH10UA519591908 LS IUL Azt seaIuLEy (PCU/47Tu4)

NANIS Y2939 IULE Yaa139RuLdu
(PCU/%3.) (PCU/%3.)
1. AL URLTUNTURAUNTLAUIA 72 958 903
WITEN
(v1e9n)
2. @ENURLLTUNTNRAUNTELNYTH 72 567 928
WITEN
— AULNANINSTA (W17)
3. auUAYUSEEIN uLUILTE) - 366 387
ALLTUNTY
4. auuAvUsEeTn AUULININGSA 72 55
5. aUUAYUIEYS 101 auuNgIeY 614 574
6. oLy 1N auuamAnTwesh 314 256
7. auNNTNeY W1 auuAUTEYs 218 470
8. DUUHTNIY 111 aULUILUS e - 324 464
AELTINTT
9. QUULNTNINTSA INNGU auLL 786 547
Snswssh
10. AUULMANINTSA 19 auLUIT LT - 545 645
ALLTUNTY
11, aUUUIen - asidansn 1 460 486
AUULMENTNT T
12, UUUNTIUTET - aslBans 1 520 426
auuAvlIEYs
13, QUUUNLIUTDT - aslBans 14 248 204
OUUNTNIY
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5UN 4.3 fiAM1903911595195% R UM TUTUUSS

4.3 uansUTUHIBULAZATINEBUAINNQNABIVBIUUUIIADY

nsUSusukuuIanadunszuiun1sAvinn siudsuaA1dwUs Ui lukuuIans

¥

WBlMNAFNENLA1NNISUTEURD WUUTNaIdAITLElaUAUAINLARINNISANSID 1o e

' ¥
) v =

wuudtasefgnimuidulunis@nwiasallaggninunyssuianauaziinadnsnlaun
Wiguilguiudeyaanimnisasasidrsialuauy nalSeuiigudesiununigeusule
MUA15197 3.139a3030Un lUUsEenAldlun1TIATILNITIMNUNNTITIITLASIUAALA B9

NANSUSULTBULEASAINTS19N 4.3
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A1319% 4.3 Han1sUTUBULUUIIaes (Wuudnaes-animdagiu)

SagazAl1y GEH NAULNEU9T LU
FudEsanuusIang WANANGLRAEY (%) | nmsusuiegu
(%)
USU10495135 (PCU) 0.91 0.30 v WU
LANUNITHUNIS (UNT) 8.24 - v WU
A5 lUNSAUNIS (P, / 3l.) 12.01 - v WU
ANUYIILDIADY (LUAT) 10.45 - v WU

wuuaagulsunmsuTuiguiudeyaan1mnisesasyeil 1 (@edaluaseaug)
RoviNIInTIRaRUAINgNFBIvakuUTIaasneutUldlunsinseviuasUseiiumaien
#1149 lngnsnaaaukaziUTe UL uNan1331889dAINN1595195ULBLANTIS1ATYATN 2

1%
£ a | [V VY]

(@ralunseniuin) Fudugadeyadassdetuiudunsunisuiuiiisuwuudiass lng
f1sanldavillunsiuieuiisunadnsainuuunaesiunan1sdTanaznunsUSuWey
WULAEINUNTUTULTIBULUUTIREY BILARANTTNTIADUAIINYNADIVBILUUTIABIRIATTINN

4.4
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M15197 4.4 NANTATIABUAIINYNABIVBIUUUTIABY

SagazmAl1y GEH NIULNUaN LU
FudEsanuusIang WANANGLAAEY (%) | nsususiiey
(%)
USU10495135 (PCU) 2.22% 0.74 v HU
LANUNITHUNIG QUIN) 10.24% - v HU
A5 lUNSAUNIS (P, / 3l.) 17.11% - Vv WU
ANUYIILDIADY (LUAT) 9.78% - v WU

a ¢y v [
4.4 Wan15AATIHNIAAINNITINAREATNITITIReTETUSUATY VISSIM
o av ¥ o v A v o 2 o 1
RN lminn1suTuiisukazaTIvdeUANgNABIvauuTIaasdussuTog
PNt giieeenuuuinn1sasasiteudyminisasiasintalidesas lnanis
Uuugamanenuildfagnudiuwen (@uuugned-ouuununiuies azsdas) Widuluy

CFUI (Continuous Flow Urban Intersection) (ﬁ'ﬁLLaﬂﬂugﬂ‘ﬁ 4.4
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Ul 4.4 msi1 CFl uszgndldsaniu SPUI

mmgﬂﬁ 4.4 Junsufudgamauenlaenisiimiswenguiuy Continuous flow
intersection ( CFl ) mUsz&gﬂﬁ'ﬁaﬂﬁumﬂLwﬂgULL‘U‘U Single point urban interchange (SPUI)
Tnen1smagosasasiaeiv (sdsainaudne) Wmeunsasasidiianmmsetu
TIUNDUALTINIMENTEN LokA F0I9T1ITNLAY 7 ( QUUNTIY ) kAT FD991TVUELAY
11 (puuuaUien- asdans ) LﬁaLﬁuﬂwsamqmﬁmLLé’J’qu’%nmmmaﬂwﬁﬂm lsai
Foansiaevndedidnduiiamenisasiasaseiuing %qqmﬁmﬁﬁmsﬁuﬁuﬁaﬂ’h NN

gj d’jdl v U dl o o U U
T VNU‘VI‘VINLLEJﬂ'ﬁEN’ﬂ3Qﬂﬂ'JUﬂ3Jﬂ’JEJ?{€UU€UU'lmVLW§]§'IQ§ 2 1d VWI'N’]U‘U‘iga'IUﬂUﬂU?{EUUQJﬂm

1 '
a

Iras19simanennan wennidunuyeasassaidetdie vineiavs (auuAvlseys) uay

s
a

MELaY 10 ( QUUNKITNTNTIA)



UM 4.5 dnuaizn1saniun1sniewuaasves SPUI luluudnaes

UM 4.6 n1511 CFl anUsegnaldsauiu SPUI luwuudnaes

4.4.1 Y5199
NNMIMAReASITlAviNTEdIIsNsIANT (seed) fefurianua 10 FBnsiduse

FIWANSNNARIATILRLARI LA 4.5 Laz 4.6



M1319% 4.5 Han1siUTeuiisuUTnaasasneukasraelsullug s
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DUUNTNIY

AU AN
U5110425195 | USu1auasnas GEH
- (PCU/%1.) (PCU/%1.)
Vlﬂw’]q 1 1 v 1 1 v 1 1 v
LSIAIULYN LSIAIULYN LIAIULYN
(16:00 -
(16:00 - 17:00)[(16:00 - 17:00)
17:00)
1 ANIURLLIANTURBUNSELAYSA 72
958 952 0.194
NI (V188N)
2 AYTURLTUNTRAUNTLLNYTH 72
o < o 567 569 0.084
PITET — DUUUMIINTNTSA (V)
3 ouuAuUsEgsdn auuusiuTen -
- “ 366 367 0.052
QLTINS
4 auuAvUsEYS OUULVNIATNTSA 72 68 0.478
5 auuAvUsEYs LN auuuInee 614 617 0.121
6  ouuNgnat 1 auuavdnInesh 314 311 0.170
7 auunIwey LN auuAuUsEYs 218 215 0.204
8 QUUNTY 1N auuUNUTen -
- 324 320 0.223
QLTINS
9 AUULMITNTNIIA INNEU AUUNN
N p 786 781 0.177
INTNTIA
10 QUUNMNSNINGTA 191 auuUeI
P Q 545 548 0.129
W38 - 288N
11 uUUUNNULUSET - RETBNIT 1N
o < 460 463 0.140
DUUNMNINTNTTA
12 uUUNNULUSET - RELRNII 10
520 523 0.131
auuAUUIEYS
13 puuUiUsen - asdansn 9
248 246 0.127




84

M1509% 4.6 wan1sUSEuisuUSnansasieulasnasUTulsslugiasawdu

Aoy YA
USu1adas195 | USHus19s GEH
R (PCU/%11.) (PCU/%1.)
‘V]ﬁmr]q [l 1 = 1 1 =3 1 1 [
L5IAULEU LSIAIULEU L5IAIULEU
(16:00 -
(16:00 - 17:00)[(16:00 - 17:00)
17:00)
1 ALNIURLLIANTURBUNSELAYSA 72
903 904 0.033
NI (V188N)
2 AYTURLTUNTRAUNTLNYTH 72
. 928 923 0.164
PITET — DUUUMIINTNTTA (V0)
3 auurulsEy R auwudwlIen -
- 387 386 0.051
QLTINS
4 auuAvUsEYS OUULVNIATNTSA 55 52 0.410
5 ouuAvUsEYs LN auuuIned 574 579 0.208
6 QUUUINIY L1 QULLVNINTNTIA 256 260 0.250
7 auunIwey LN auuAuUsEYs 470 472 0.092
8 auUUNTINY LN auwudIUTen -
) a64 459 0.233
ALLTINTT
9 AULNVTATNTIA NS OUULITN
o 547 546 0.043
ININTSA
10 QUUNNSNINGTA 191 auuUeI
5 - 645 649 0.157
W87 - 288N
11 DUUUNULUSY - e N W
. < 486 482 0.182
DUUNMNINTNTTA
12 uUUUNNULUSET - REERNII 1N
426 431 0.242
auurvlIze s
13 UUUNNULUTET - RETBNIT 1N
. 204 205 0.070
OUULTNY

1NA15199 4.5 wag 4.6 NMSUTEUTEUUSUIUNITDSIAT S08UALIAT GEH Taenin 5

FeUNTUSUABUMUUSUIUNTSI195D 0 IH LN UR AU LY



4.4.2 AM352 (Speed)
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gj dy Y o I aa a 1 U gj ad a
mﬂms‘w@a'eNmwlmmmsqmamamma (seed) MIBAUNIKUA 10 ITNITHAU

50 FINANITNADDIASINAILAAILUATSIN 4.7 ey 4.8

a < d' v 1Y o 1 ] 1 ¥
M990 4.7 LLﬁ@ﬂﬂ’J’]&lLﬁ’)LﬁaEJ’dﬂWW‘{j‘U"ﬂqUULLaBWa\‘iﬂ’ﬁﬂiUﬂEﬂ Tuaassmaug

< a < & 9 <
AULIIRAY AULIIURAY SRR
o 1 o L g QI é’

A9 NauUNIIUIUUN waIN13UTUUFS wnauld
(n.u. /v3.) (n.u. /43.) (%)
auuAUUIEYS 20 29 45%
DUUNTNIY 22 33 50%
DUUNMNINTNTTA 19 27 42%
auuudnUIen - 20 31 55%

TN

= < = U v o 1 ] 1 I
19199 4.8 LLﬁﬂﬂﬂ’J']llLﬁ’JLﬂaEJﬁﬂTW‘U%R]UULLaSWa\‘iﬂ'ﬁUi‘UUEﬂ‘H“U’NLNWJMLEJ‘L!

< = < = v <

AULIIRRY AUIINRRY T¥a57

M523 Aaun1sUIuUse naamsuTulge | wsduld
(n.u. /v3.) (n.a. /9a1.) (%)
auurvlIze s 20 29 45%
DUUUTNIY 19 28 47%
DUUNNINTNTIA 21 29 38%
auuUIUTEe - 22 33 50%

LTFUNT
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NANI9 4.71a% 4.8 ANULSURAEVITRIIALSAIN VISSIM ANAIMULEIN8nSIRInTLl
nsUSuUTIInaLendukuuCRUL lutluassiudisosudanunsaldmnusuiudueiefs
48% TluasamudusasudldanusS nRuIueds 45% Fadua1nuinivinlinisasiasie

an nAdewnnTunuleig
4.4.3 pnuard (Delay)
NNMINARRIATIELAIYIINTENITNMTIAWT (seed) Mefunmun 10 I5N196Y

50 FINANITNADDIASIUAILAAIIUAISIN 4.9 way 4.10

a v a ) Y [y | P ]
19190 4.9 LLﬁ@\‘iﬂqula']smLﬂaﬂaﬂqWﬁﬁ]ﬁlUuLLagﬂa\Tﬂqiﬂi‘UUEQs{,usﬁjﬂLiﬂ@numﬁ

ANANTIRAY | ANENTLRaY ANAIY
AE1529 Aaun1sUsuUse | waemsusud | ardhld (%)
(w9) (u9)
1. oauuAvUIzys 19 10 47%
2. uuuTeY 23 11 52%
3. QUUUWITATNTSA 22 12 45%
4. auUUUNUILUSYD - 25 11 56%
QLTINS
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M1519% 4.10 wassaua1tedeanmiagiuuasrainisuiulsdlutiasenudy

ANANTIRAY | ANANTLRAY ANAIY
AE1529 Aaun1sUsuUse | waemsusud | ardld (%)
(w9) (W9)
1. ouuAvUIzys 22 11 50%
2. QUUNTNIY 23 10 57%
3. QUUUWITIATNTSA 20 10 50%
4. aUUUNELUSYD - 25 9 64%
QTLTINTN

9NA19°99 4.9uaz 4.10 Auaduedevessafinldan VISSIM A1puEIn1enasenn
UsuugamaeniluwuuCrul Tudhlussemudiaunsaananuardiadelang 509 alus
Senuduananuatiadsle 55% lneAnainanadsnsunisuiuugeiundinisuiuugeann

v

RATIING 4 90 FoilvgtuaTavanelaliu



4.4.4 aMUL1AIABY (Queue Length)
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JUN 4.7 dundsiisuiuanuenueiney

NNNIMAaeRssllaiin1sduitn1siause (seed) Mmefuriavun 10 T siduse ¥

NANISNARDIASINAILAAIIUATSIN 4.11 way 4.12



M19197 4.11 wansrpuenkmnsgan ndagiuuasnainsuTuuslutiassiaug

A1N812
A1IUY1ILOINDY
. . . La2naY ANNYTILDINDY
A9 nNauUN1IUI VU . .
®aIN1TUTUUSS anaa(%)
(1un9)
(Luns)
1. ouuAvUIzys a7 25 a7
2. DuuNNY 76 48 37
3. AUUN 51 42 18
INTNIIA
97 68 30
4. auUUUNUILUTED
- ABLTUNT

a ! v [ (% 1 [} 1 [
M990 4.12 LLﬁﬂ\‘iﬂWﬂ’J’]&lEJ’]’JLLﬂﬁﬂ@SﬂﬂﬂW{jﬂQUuLLaﬁﬂaﬂﬂ’]iﬂiUUEﬂU“U’NLSQWJULEJU

AQ131817 A8
. un2nAaeY un2nAae AI1E1IUAINDY
AF5I? , . . .
NBUNIsUSUUR | waean1susudys anav(%)
(lums) (tun3)
1. ouuAvUszes 50 24 52
2. DUUNTNIY 84 56 33
3. QUUNMANTNTIA 41 33 20
4. auuULLUTen 90 60 33
- ULTUNT
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911015199 4.11u8¢ 4.12 nds91niinsusuugemasenduiuy CFUI wudmug
woneeefindundinisusulgsiuvantesateguiuladn Tudaluassmudaunsaanaiy
g1ua2AELRaulAny 33% Paluausaiuduanainueniuainesiadsls 35% Jedanaln

AN595195LANINAABDININTY

4.4.5 szaziianlun1siunne (Travel Time)
NNMINAaeIATlilavinsguisnisiiuse (seed) Mmefiunmun 10 Fnsiausn

FINANTNAABIATIUALARI LA 4.13 LAy 4.14

UM 4.8 dunsdmaszezialunisiiiuni
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A5199 4.13 sreznattumsuniaeds (luduasniu) Tusiasesiugi

aNAUNaLRAY LaufuNaRaY | szazaluns
nE1399 Aaun1sUTuUge VLEGURTRTTES CIRREEEN
(W) (u9) (%)
uuATUIZYS- 20 10 50
aUUNTNY
nuUATUIZYS- 22 11 50
DUUIMINTNTA
auuAUlIEYs- 18 11 39
uLUIIUTen
a9 4.14 szeznatlunmaiumaeds (dfuaenu) Tudaaseuby
naNAUNLREY vaufuneds | szeznanlunis
nE1399 naun1suTuUse naan1suIulse LAUNIaNaY
(wi) (ud) (%)
UUATUILYT- 18 9 50
OUUNTNIY
uUAYUIZYS- 21 11 48
ouuIANTNT IR
uUAYUIZYS- 22 12 45
QUUUNTIUTEN

311A19197 4.13 waz 4.14 na91ndnisusuusamaseniduiuy CFUI wusnld

Trnanuunglansdu

STULAINNTHAUNINREY  TUTIlLNTIAIUTNanaY 46% TluusemuLiuanad 48% Hadana



unil 5

AjUNan1sIBuasUaLEUB UL

5.1 asuwanisAne

sAdeiidunsinviiiossandld CF lusUuvunausatmd funauenssseduly
Nufmilosspul (Single—Point Urban Interchange) d@wusulnlatdgminisasiasindalu
USLIUNISULEN

=

31NNTE1599TBYANINIUITIATNUD USaLenvTlsaSeudansaluseaulaym

9
I

nsarasindn lasanizegnaslutinanssiudasdu iesniuiifinarifsoglu
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FeiulunsdnundFefugmauendlddumauenuuusaunaussinmnauenig
sefuluitufioniiloa(Single-Point Urban Interchange : SPUI) fumsueniitignuwasvawly
JULUU CFl (Continuous Flow Intersection) w3oM3eN3IM19UENLUUCFUI ( Continuous
Flow Urban Intersection) iteidudnuummmildunisuflvtgmnisasasindnuinams
wen Ingvihnsiieuiiisussrinanmasasludegiuiuanmanasmdsiniinisiuuse
Jumiaueniuy CFUI ( Continuous Flow Urban Intersection)uda @sagvinnisi3suiiisu
fuluiFesvesanuenunines anuariilunindums anmisisa wazszezinanlunis

wuna Tagldlusunsy VISSIM Tumsiaunuarasawuudiaesaninasiaslusedulania

5.1.1 anuardrlunisiiuniaade (Delay)
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Y9183 9AULTY

aa o

- nsdindsluinisusuugadunauenuuuCrUl Seanuandiade 22 i

- nsdinfinsusulsadunawenuuuCFUILAY SA1nuatiade 10 widl

Average Delay

25 22.25 22

20

15
11 10

10

AVERAGE DELAY (MIN)

[SPUI EICFUI

JUN 5.1 nsmaguAmauadede (Average Delay) Faaansemuduasiu

Aateisretsafiinldaan VISSIM Armanusin1endsainuiuugenisuen
DuwuuCrul ludalusssiudraunsaananuaidiedelita 50% Hlunsnuuanay
atfuadele 55% Femanliinlinsiuimindnisusuugmaeniliduguuy CFUI aunse

Y

anaua1tlansnds vinligtuannanglaisiuy
5.1.2 ANBIUAIABEIRRY (Queue Length)

' (%
= o U

NATANTIILALTIINITIATIEIRAAIINYILDIADELRAY %Qﬂﬁﬂﬁ’]’ﬂ’ﬂﬁ\‘mmﬂ 4

0 lnglduuuinasssedugania wui
YIIANIIAIUE

- nsdingslagnisuiuugadunmauenuuuCrUl fifanuenuainesiady 67.75
HEE
- nsdifinsusuugadumnaueniuuCFUILED SA1nnueniuainesiade 45.75

bUAT
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Y9183 9AULEUY

- nsdindslagnisusuugadunauenuuuCrUl idanueniuainesiade 66.25
HIE
- nIEnInsUSuUTHunIeMenwUUCFUILEY Sranueniuainesiade 43.25

bR

Average Queue

67.75 66.25
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50 4575 43.25

QUEUE(M)

40
30
20
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13 i ESPUI [ CFUI

JUT 5.2 nsmlasuAinueiuanmeeiaie (Average Queue) FItIaLSeIUT LAY

ANETIINOIARELAAETBITONTALATIN VISSIM AIAIIHETIILAIABENIENEIAIN
UsuugamaueniduwuuCrul ludalusseudaunsoanninueiuainseiadslang 33%

1Y) ] o a vy = v ~ ! X
Slj'ﬂu\‘ilﬁﬂ@'luwua@ﬂ’fmfﬂ?LLﬂ?ﬂ@ULﬁaﬁlﬂ 35% gﬁﬂaﬂmaﬁlﬂﬂqﬁf\]iqf\]imﬁﬂ’]Wﬂa@\iﬂflﬂmu

5.1.3 AAusede (speed)

1 v
= o v

91NN5ETIWALTIINITIATITINEAULT IR Fellgadrsraviavun 4 9a tagld

WUUTIA09TEAUIANIA WU

PIUIANIIAIULYN

aa o

- nsaddaliufinisusudsadumauenuuuCrul danusawede 20.25 na./v.

- nsadfinsUsusadumaueniuuCFUIKED Srmanasaaie 30 nu./a.
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aa o

- nsadalifinisuulsadumauenuuuCrul fidnanusaweas 20.5 na./v.

- nsdiifinsusulsalunawenuuuCFUILAD §A1A135Rae 29.75 Nal/Bal.

Average Speed
30 29.75

30
= 25
[-'4

20.5

; 20.25
g 20
o
w
W
wv
w
2 10
-4
w
>
< 5

0

Y [~
11 1 CSPUI [ CFUI

JUT 5.3 nsmlaguArnnusiade (Average Speed) Faaansamudnaziiy

AU ARABDI5ANIALAIN VISSIM ArauEaniendsainusuugemesendu
WUUCFUI Tudhlaaisemiudn saanunsaldainasiadeiiuduls 48% dluasamiudu sa
anunsaldanuSiedaiiuduld 45% Jwailavilinsiuimniinisuiuugsmaeniiiu

LY

JULUU CFUI anansavinbidutfenmanglaisaan

5.1.4 drszazianlunisiiuniaade (Travel time)
31NN1TANTIALTIINITIATIEVNATLELLIATIUNIAUNNG Feligadnaviavan 3

90 lnglduuuinaessedugania wuin
YIUIAUTIAIUEN

- nsdingslufinisusuusadumanenuuuCrUl fianszeznatlunisiumaaie

LAY 20 U7
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- nsdinfnsusuusalunauwenuuuCFUILEY dansseziatlunisiiunnaie

10.67 U7

917a739AULEUY
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- nsadelifinsusuusalumeuenuuuCrul Saszeznattunisiuniieds
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21.33 Wil
- nsdindnsusulsadumasenuuuCFUILED Sanszazatlunisiiuniaaie
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25
20 21.33

B
s 20
w
=
= 15
@ 10.67 10.67
g . .
=
= 10
L
Q
<
& 5
3

0

[SPUI EICFUI
LN LEIY

JUT 5.4 nsmlaguArsseziatlunisiiunnaaie (Average Delay) Faaiianiseauidiuaziiu

F2ea M UNSAUNIATALAIN VISSIM A1Anm5In1end1nUsuUemieen
JusuuCrul Tudalugssaaud Tdszaznailunisiiunianas 46% alunseniudu 14
sroziiarlunisiiunisanas 48% Fanadlavinlinsiuiimndnisysulsmseniilu

Y

JUBUU CFUI ansnsavinigduatiaivanglaisau
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%
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Y2941
AU
speed | wWosiu | wesidu
dww |,
PC fneEn9 GEGH
15 1 5.00 5.00
17 1 5.00 10.00
20 2 10.00 20.00
23 1 5.00 25.00
26 1 5.00 30.00
27 3 15.00 45.00
30 3 15.00 60.00
32 2 10.00 70.00
33 1 5.00 75.00
34 2 10.00 85.00
35 1 5.00 90.00
37 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | 3wy | Wesidu | wWedidu
MC finadg GEGEN
17 1 5.00 5.00
18 1 5.00 10.00
20 2 10.00 20.00
23 1 5.00 25.00
25 1 5.00 30.00
27 1 5.00 35.00
28 2 10.00 45.00
30 2 10.00 55.00
31 2 10.00 65.00
32 3 15.00 80.00
33 2 10.00 90.00
35 1 5.00 95.00
37 1 5.00 100.00
20

speed | 1 | Wesdu | Wesidu

bus feg1y | dzay
15 1 10.00 10.00

16 2 20.00 30.00
18 1 10.00 40.00
19 3 30.00 70.00
20 2 20.00 90.00
21 1 10.00 100.00

10
auUUIIIUSe-asBans
speed | 3wy | wWefidu | wWesidu
PC finatn9 GEGEY
19 2 10.00 10.00
23 3 15.00 25.00
26 2 10.00 35.00
29 4 20.00 55.00
30 3 15.00 70.00
31 2 10.00 80.00
34 2 10.00 90.00
36 2 10.00 100.00
20
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speed | wWosdu | Wesidu
dwau |,
MC fiaeg e
18 3 15.00 15.00
20 2 10.00 25.00
22 1 5.00 30.00
23 1 5.00 35.00
24 2 10.00 45.00
25 1 5.00 50.00
26 1 5.00 55.00
27 2 10.00 65.00
28 1 5.00 70.00
30 1 5.00 75.00
33 1 5.00 80.00
35 2 10.00 90.00
37 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | | wWosiwu | wWesidu
oy |
bus faegne | dzau
16 2 15.38 15.38
19 2 15.38 30.77
20 2 15.38 46.15
22 3 23.08 69.23
25 1 7.69 76.92
30 1 7.69 84.62
31 2 15.38 100.00
13

auuAvlIzYs
speed | . wWosiwu | Wesidu
|
PC fege | dzey
19 1 5.00 5.00
20 1 5.00 10.00
21 2 10.00 20.00
23 1 5.00 25.00
25 1 5.00 30.00
26 1 5.00 35.00
28 2 10.00 45.00
30 2 10.00 55.00
32 3 15.00 70.00
35 2 10.00 80.00
37 2 10.00 90.00
39 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | | wWosdu | wWesidu
|
MC faegng | azdu
19 1 5.00 5.00
20 2 10.00 15.00
21 2 10.00 25.00
23 2 10.00 35.00
25 1 5.00 40.00
26 2 10.00 50.00
28 2 10.00 60.00
30 2 10.00 70.00
32 3 15.00 85.00
35 3 15.00 100.00
20
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speed | | wWesldu | wWesidu
W |,
bus AIDYN 315t
18 1 12.50 12.50
20 2 25.00 37.50
23 2 25.00 62.50
25 2 25.00 87.50
26 1 1250 | 100.00
8
AUUNMTNTNT T
speed | . wWedldy | wWesidu
W |,
PC AIDYN GEGEY
19 1 5.00 5.00
20 2 10.00 15.00
21 2 10.00 25.00
23 2 10.00 35.00
24 1 5.00 40.00
26 3 15.00 55.00
28 3 15.00 70.00
31 2 10.00 80.00
33 2 10.00 90.00
35 2 10.00 100.00
20

speed | . wWedidu | wWesidu
S |
MC faetne | dzaw
18 2 10.00 10.00
20 1 5.00 15.00
22 1 5.00 20.00
23 1 5.00 25.00
24 2 10.00 35.00
26 1 5.00 40.00
27 1 5.00 45.00
30 3 15.00 60.00
32 1 5.00 65.00
33 3 15.00 80.00
35 2 10.00 90.00
38 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWesdu | wWesidu
dwau |,
bus faetne | dzaw
17 1 9.09 9.09
19 2 18.18 27.27
20 1 9.09 36.36
21 2 18.18 54.55
24 1 9.09 63.64
25 2 18.18 81.82
27 2 18.18 100.00

11
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speed | wWosdu | wWesidu
oy |

truck faeEne | avew
20 1 16.67 16.67
23 1 16.67 33,33
25 1 16.67 50.00
26 1 16.67 66.67
28 2 33.33 100.00

6
speed | wWedl¥y | wWelduy
|
bus faetne | avay
20 1 5.00 5.00
23 1 5.00 10.00
25 2 10.00 20.00
26 3 15.00 35.00
27 2 10.00 45.00
30 1 5.00 50.00
32 2 10.00 60.00
33 3 15.00 75.00
36 2 10.00 85.00
38 3 15.00 | 100.00
20

speed | . wWosiu | Wesidu
oy |
PC faegne | dzau
23 1 5.00 5.00
25 1 5.00 10.00
27 1 5.00 15.00
28 1 5.00 20.00
30 2 10.00 30.00
31 1 5.00 35.00
32 2 10.00 45.00
33 1 5.00 50.00
35 1 5.00 55.00
37 2 10.00 65.00
40 2 10.00 75.00
42 2 10.00 85.00
a4 2 10.00 95.00
45 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWosidu | Wesidu
|,

MC fapgne | aveu
25 1 5.00 5.00
26 1 5.00 10.00
27 2 10.00 20.00
28 1 5.00 25.00
30 1 5.00 30.00
32 2 10.00 40.00
34 2 10.00 50.00
35 1 5.00 55.00
36 2 10.00 65.00
38 1 5.00 70.00
40 2 10.00 80.00
41 2 10.00 90.00
43 1 5.00 95.00
46 1 5.00 100.00
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speed | . wWodidu | wWesidu
dwau |,
bus fapdne | dzaw
22 1 5.00 5.00
23 1 5.00 10.00
25 2 10.00 20.00
25 2 10.00 30.00
27 1 5.00 35.00
29 2 10.00 45.00
31 1 5.00 50.00
33 2 10.00 60.00
35 3 15.00 75.00
36 1 5.00 80.00
37 2 10.00 90.00
38 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | wWesdu | wWeasidu
|,

truck fapdne | dzau
20 1 9.09 9.09
21 2 18.18 27.27
23 1 9.09 36.36
25 1 9.09 45.45
26 1 9.09 54.55
28 1 9.09 63.64
29 2 18.18 81.82
31 2 18.18 100.00

11

speed | . wWedltu | wWesidu
dwau |
PC fia9Eng GEH
25 1 5.00 5.00
27 2 10.00 15.00
29 1 5.00 20.00
30 1 5.00 25.00
32 2 10.00 35.00
33 2 10.00 45.00
34 2 10.00 55.00
35 1 5.00 60.00
37 2 10.00 70.00
38 1 5.00 75.00
39 1 5.00 80.00
41 1 5.00 85.00
44 2 10.00 95.00
45 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | |, wWosiwu | weasidu
oy |
MC fia9Eng dze
22 2 10.00 10.00
24 1 5.00 15.00
25 3 15.00 30.00
26 1 5.00 35.00
28 2 10.00 45.00
30 2 10.00 55.00
31 1 5.00 60.00
32 2 10.00 70.00
34 2 10.00 80.00
36 1 5.00 85.00
37 2 10.00 95.00
40 1 5.00 100.00
20
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speed | . wWosdu | wWesidu
dwau |
BUS oot | avau
23 1 10.00 10.00
25 1 10.00 20.00
27 1 10.00 30.00
30 1 10.00 40.00
31 1 10.00 50.00
33 1 10.00 60.00
34 1 10.00 70.00
36 1 10.00 80.00
37 1 10.00 90.00
39 1 10.00 | 100.00
10

Free Flow speed a.un9u1U387-

speed | wWosldu | Wesdu
oy |
PC faeEne | avau
24 1 5.00 5.00
26 2 10.00 15.00
27 2 10.00 25.00
30 1 5.00 30.00
32 1 5.00 35.00
33 2 10.00 45.00
36 2 10.00 55.00
37 1 5.00 60.00
38 2 10.00 70.00
a0 2 10.00 80.00
41 1 5.00 85.00
aq 3 15.00 | 100.00
20
speed | . wWosidu | wWesidu
dwau |
MC faedne | avau
24 1 5.00 5.00
25 1 5.00 10.00
27 1 5.00 15.00
29 2 10.00 | 25.00
30 1 5.00 30.00
32 2 10.00 | 40.00
33 2 10.00 50.00
35 1 5.00 55.00
37 2 10.00 65.00
40 3 15.00 | 80.00
43 2 10.00 90.00
45 2 10.00 100.00
20

ALVUNTT
speed | 37 | Wosidu | Wesidu

PC U faoEne | dvey
25 1 5.00 5.00

26 1 5.00 10.00
28 1 5.00 15.00
30 1 5.00 20.00
31 1 5.00 25.00
31 1 5.00 30.00
34 2 10.00 40.00
37 2 10.00 50.00
38 3 15.00 65.00
a1 2 10.00 75.00
a2 3 15.00 90.00
a5 2 10.00 100.00

20
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speed | 31wy | Wefidu | wWesidu
MC 29819 dzay
26 1 5.00 5.00
27 1 5.00 10.00
28 2 10.00 20.00
31 1 5.00 25.00
32 1 5.00 30.00
33 2 10.00 40.00
34 2 10.00 50.00
35 1 5.00 55.00
37 2 10.00 65.00
39 1 5.00 70.00
41 2 10.00 80.00
43 2 10.00 90.00
44 1 5.00 95.00
a7 1 5.00 100.00

20
speed | . wWoswu | weasidu
ww |
bus 0814 GEGH
20 1 7.69 7.69
23 2 15.38 23.08
25 1 7.69 30.77
26 2 15.38 46.15
27 1 7.69 53.85
30 1 7.69 61.54
32 2 15.38 76.92
33 1 7.69 84.62
36 1 7.69 92.31
38 1 7.69 100.00
13

speed | wWesldu | Wesdu
oy |
PC faegne | dzeu
a5 1 5.00 5.00
a7 1 5.00 10.00
a8 2 10.00 20.00
49 1 5.00 25.00
50 1 5.00 30.00
52 2 10.00 40.00
56 1 5.00 45.00
57 2 10.00 55.00
63 1 5.00 60.00
65 3 15.00 75.00
66 1 5.00 80.00
67 2 10.00 90.00
70 1 5.00 95.00
72 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWoswu | Wesidu
oy |

MC favgne | aveu
37 1 5.00 5.00
39 2 10.00 15.00
40 1 5.00 20.00
42 1 5.00 25.00
45 1 5.00 30.00
47 2 10.00 40.00
48 1 5.00 45.00
49 2 10.00 55.00
50 3 15.00 70.00
54 2 10.00 80.00
57 2 10.00 90.00
61 2 10.00 100.00




108

Free Flow speed a.4%13nSN556

speed | | wWedduy | wWesidu
dww |
BUS foEns GEGH
33 2 10.00 10.00
34 2 10.00 20.00
36 3 15.00 35.00
39 2 10.00 45.00
41 3 15.00 60.00
a2 3 15.00 75.00
44 2 10.00 85.00
a8 3 15.00 100.00
20
speed | | wWesl¥u | wWeidu
Sww |
Truck faodne | dzaw
36 1 16.67 16.67
37 1 16.67 33.33
40 1 16.67 50.00
a5 1 16.67 66.67
50 1 16.67 83.33
52 1 16.67 | 100.00
6

speed | _ wWedidu | wWesidu
dwau | L
PC finating ey
30 2 10.00 10.00
31 1 5.00 15.00
32 1 5.00 20.00
33 1 5.00 25.00
35 1 5.00 30.00
37 2 10.00 40.00
38 2 10.00 50.00
a0 2 10.00 60.00
42 2 10.00 70.00
a5 1 5.00 75.00
a7 2 10.00 85.00
a8 1 5.00 90.00
50 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWosidu | wWeasidu
oy |

MC finaen ey
30 2 10.00 10.00
31 1 5.00 15.00
33 1 5.00 20.00
34 1 5.00 25.00
35 1 5.00 30.00
37 1 5.00 35.00
38 2 10.00 45.00
a1 1 5.00 50.00
43 2 10.00 60.00
a4 1 5.00 65.00
45 1 5.00 70.00
a7 1 5.00 75.00
49 2 10.00 85.00
51 3 15.00 100.00

20




speed | |, wWoswu | Wesidu
|
BUS PRLEAR GEGH
28 2 10.00 10.00
29 2 10.00 20.00
30 2 10.00 30.00
32 1 5.00 35.00
33 2 10.00 45.00
36 2 10.00 55.00
37 1 5.00 60.00
40 3 15.00 75.00
43 2 10.00 85.00
45 3 15.00 100.00
20
speed | wWosidu | weasidu
oy |
truck faoEg dzey
31 2 18.18 18.18
33 2 18.18 36.36
37 1 9.09 45.45
38 2 18.18 63.64
40 3 27.27 90.91
a1 1 9.09 100.00
11
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Y28U
AUUUTNIY
speed | . wWosidu | wWesidu
W |,
PC NIDYN G5k
14 1 5.00 5.00
16 1 5.00 10.00
17 2 1000 | 20.00
20 2 10.00 30.00
22 2 10.00 40.00
25 2 10.00 50.00
30 1 5.00 55.00
31 2 10.00 65.00
33 2 10.00 75.00
34 1 5.00 80.00
36 3 15.00 95.00
38 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWosidu | wWesidu
W |
MC AU 45k
16 1 5.00 5.00
17 2 10.00 15.00
19 2 10.00 25.00
22 3 15.00 40.00
24 2 1000 | 50.00
25 1 5.00 55.00
27 1 5.00 60.00
30 2 10.00 70.00
32 1 5.00 75.00
33 1 5.00 80.00
35 2 10.00 90.00
36 1 5.00 95.00
37 1 5.00 100.00
20
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speed | | wWesldu | wWesidu
Sww |
bus faodne | dzaw
16 1 10.00 10.00
17 1 10.00 20.00
18 2 20.00 40.00
19 2 20.00 60.00
20 2 20.00 80.00
22 1 10.00 90.00
10
AULUNTIUTE -2 51
speed | . wWedldu | wWesidu
S |
PC g GEGHY
18 1 5.00 5.00
22 3 15.00 20.00
24 3 15.00 35.00
27 2 10.00 45.00
28 3 15.00 60.00
30 3 15.00 75.00
33 2 10.00 85.00
36 3 15.00 100.00
20

speed | . wWodidu | Wesidu
dwau |
MC 0814 e
17 2 10.00 10.00
20 1 5.00 15.00
21 1 5.00 20.00
24 1 5.00 25.00
25 2 10.00 35.00
27 1 5.00 40.00
29 1 5.00 45.00
30 2 10.00 55.00
31 3 15.00 70.00
33 2 10.00 80.00
34 2 10.00 90.00
36 1 5.00 95.00
38 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | wWasidu | wWesidu
dwau |
bus feEne | dvay
16 1 20.00 20.00
18 1 20.00 40.00
21 1 20.00 60.00
25 1 20.00 80.00
26 1 20.00 100.00
5
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speed | . wWosidu | Wesidu
dwau |
bus fedne | avdu
19 1 10.00 10.00
20 2 20.00 30.00
22 2 20.00 50.00
24 2 20.00 70.00
25 1 10.00 80.00
26 2 20.00 100.00
10
OULNIINTNTSA
speed | 31uqu | wWesi®u | wWedidu
PC 9819 G
20 1 5.00 5.00
21 1 5.00 10.00
23 2 10.00 20.00
25 1 5.00 25.00
26 2 10.00 35.00
28 3 15.00 50.00
29 3 15.00 65.00
30 3 15.00 80.00
33 3 15.00 95.00
36 1 5.00 100.00
20

auuAvlIEYs
speed | . wWosidu | wWesidu
dwou |
PC faetne | avau
19 1 5.00 5.00
20 1 5.00 10.00
21 1 5.00 15.00
24 1 5.00 20.00
25 2 10.00 30.00
26 1 5.00 35.00
27 3 15.00 50.00
30 2 10.00 60.00
31 2 10.00 70.00
34 3 15.00 85.00
38 2 10.00 95.00
a0 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | | wWedldu | wWeidu
dwau |
MC faedne | avau
20 1 5.00 5.00
21 3 15.00 20.00
23 2 10.00 30.00
25 1 5.00 35.00
27 1 5.00 40.00
28 3 15.00 55.00
30 2 10.00 65.00
32 2 10.00 75.00
33 2 10.00 85.00
36 3 15.00 100.00
20




0.AvU5285lU 0.09ANTNIIA
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speed | | wWosiu | wWesidu
dwau |

MC 0814 dzay
18 1 5.00 5.00
19 1 5.00 10.00
21 2 10.00 20.00
24 1 5.00 25.00
25 2 10.00 35.00
27 1 5.00 40.00
29 2 10.00 50.00
30 2 10.00 60.00
32 1 5.00 65.00
34 2 10.00 75.00
35 3 15.00 90.00

37 2 10.00 100.00

20

speed | 3wau | Wesidu | Wosidu
bus F9819 GETE
17 1 16.67 16.67
18 1 16.67 33.33
21 1 16.67 50.00
22 1 16.67 66.67
24 1 16.67 83.33

25 1 16.67 100.00

6

speed | | wWosl¥y | wWeiidu
dwau |,
PC fapdne | dvey
24 1 5.00 5.00
26 1 5.00 10.00
27 1 5.00 15.00
29 2 10.00 25.00
30 1 5.00 30.00
31 1 5.00 35.00
33 1 5.00 40.00
34 2 10.00 50.00
36 1 5.00 55.00
37 3 15.00 70.00
39 1 5.00 75.00
42 2 10.00 85.00
44 1 5.00 90.00
46 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | wWosiwu | wWesidu
dwau |
MC faegne | azeu
24 1 5.00 5.00
26 1 5.00 10.00
27 1 5.00 15.00
29 1 5.00 20.00
30 1 5.00 25.00
31 2 10.00 35.00
33 2 10.00 45.00
35 1 5.00 50.00
37 1 5.00 55.00
38 3 15.00 70.00
40 2 10.00 80.00
41 1 5.00 85.00
a4 2 10.00 95.00
46 1 5.00 100.00
20




0.uMNANINTTA T .AvUszes
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speed | wWodidu | wWesidu
dwau |
bus fe81 dzau
21 1 5.00 5.00
24 1 5.00 10.00
25 3 15.00 25.00
26 2 10.00 35.00
28 1 5.00 40.00
30 2 10.00 50.00
31 2 10.00 60.00
33 3 15.00 75.00
35 3 15.00 90.00
37 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWesidu | wWeasiu
oy |
truck fegne | avdu
20 1 5.00 5.00
21 2 10.00 15.00
24 2 10.00 25.00
25 3 15.00 40.00
27 2 10.00 50.00
28 3 15.00 65.00
29 2 10.00 75.00
30 3 15.00 90.00
31 1 5.00 95.00
33 1 5.00 100.00
20

speed | . wWodidu | wWesidu
dwau |,
PC fapdne | dzaw
26 1 5.00 5.00
27 1 5.00 10.00
26 1 5.00 15.00
30 1 5.00 20.00
31 1 5.00 25.00
34 2 10.00 35.00
36 3 15.00 50.00
37 2 10.00 60.00
39 2 10.00 70.00
40 1 5.00 75.00
42 1 5.00 80.00
43 2 10.00 90.00
44 1 5.00 95.00
46 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWesdu | wWesidu
oy | |

MC faegne | dvau
22 2 10.00 10.00
24 1 5.00 15.00
25 3 15.00 30.00
26 1 5.00 35.00
28 2 10.00 45.00
30 2 10.00 55.00
31 2 10.00 65.00
32 1 5.00 70.00
34 2 10.00 80.00
36 1 5.00 85.00
37 1 5.00 90.00
40 2 10.00 100.00

20




Free Flow speed n.u‘g‘wa‘é
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speed | wWosiu | wWesidu
dwau |

bus fapdne | dzaw
23 1 6.25 6.25
25 1 6.25 12.50
26 1 6.25 18.75
27 1 6.25 25.00
29 1 6.25 31.25
30 2 12.50 43,75
32 1 6.25 50.00
33 2 12.50 62.50
36 2 12.50 75.00
37 1 6.25 81.25
38 1 6.25 87.50

40 2 12.50 100.00

16
speed | wWesidu | wWesidu
oy |

truck fia9Eng dze
20 1 6.67 6.67
22 2 13.33 20.00
23 1 6.67 26.67
24 2 13.33 40.00
26 2 13.33 53.33
28 3 20.00 73.33
30 2 13.33 86.67

32 2 13.33 100.00

15

speed | . wWosiu | wWesidu
|
PC PRLEAR ey
23 1 5.00 5.00
24 2 10.00 15.00
26 1 5.00 20.00
28 1 5.00 25.00
32 1 5.00 30.00
33 2 10.00 40.00
35 2 10.00 50.00
37 2 10.00 60.00
39 2 10.00 70.00
40 3 15.00 85.00
41 1 5.00 90.00
43 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWeswu | wWesidu
|

MC PRREAR ey
24 1 5.00 5.00
25 1 5.00 10.00
26 2 10.00 20.00
28 2 10.00 30.00
30 1 5.00 35.00
31 2 10.00 45.00
33 1 5.00 50.00
34 1 5.00 55.00
36 3 15.00 70.00
38 3 15.00 85.00
42 1 5.00 90.00
a5 2 10.00 100.00
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speed | wWedidu | wWedidu
dww |,

BUS fapdne | dzeu
22 1 10.00 10.00
24 1 10.00 20.00
28 1 10.00 30.00
29 1 10.00 40.00
31 1 10.00 50.00
33 1 10.00 60.00
35 1 10.00 70.00
36 1 10.00 80.00
37 1 10.00 90.00
40 1 1000 | 100.00

10

Free Flow speed a.u19uUs87-

speed | . wWedidu | wWesidu
dwau |

MC faegne | avey
25 1 5.00 5.00
27 1 5.00 10.00
29 2 10.00 20.00
30 1 5.00 25.00
33 2 10.00 35.00
35 1 5.00 40.00
36 2 10.00 50.00
38 1 5.00 55.00
39 2 10.00 65.00
41 2 10.00 75.00
43 2 10.00 85.00
44 1 5.00 90.00
46 1 5.00 95.00

a7 1 5.00 100.00

20
speed | d1uau | Wesldu | wWesdu
bus finatng GEGEY

20 1 20.00 20.00
23 1 20.00 40.00
25 1 20.00 60.00
26 1 20.00 80.00

27 1 20.00 100.00

5

I UNT
speed | . wWosidu | weasidu
dwaw |
PC fregne | azeu
27 1 5.00 5.00
29 1 5.00 10.00
30 1 5.00 15.00
32 1 5.00 20.00
34 1 5.00 25.00
37 3 15.00 40.00
38 3 15.00 55.00
40 2 10.00 65.00
a1 2 10.00 75.00
43 2 10.00 85.00
a3 2 10.00 95.00
a4 1 5.00 100.00
20




Free Flow speed 0.AvU3283
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speed | | wWosiu | Wesidu
oy |
BUS fege | dzdu
34 2 10.00 10.00
35 3 15.00 25.00
38 1 5.00 30.00
40 2 10.00 40.00
41 3 15.00 55.00
42 2 10.00 65.00
45 3 15.00 80.00
47 4 20.00 100.00
20

speed | . wWosidu | wWesidu

dwau |,

Truck fapdne | dvey
38 1 5.00 5.00
40 1 5.00 10.00
41 1 5.00 15.00
42 2 10.00 25.00
44 2 10.00 35.00
45 2 10.00 45.00
47 2 10.00 55.00
48 2 10.00 65.00
50 3 15.00 80.00
51 2 10.00 90.00
52 2 10.00 100.00

20

speed | | wWesldu | wWesidu
dwau |,
PC favdne | adveu
46 1 5.00 5.00
a7 1 5.00 10.00
48 1 5.00 15.00
49 1 5.00 20.00
50 1 5.00 25.00
52 2 10.00 35.00
54 3 15.00 50.00
56 1 5.00 55.00
57 1 5.00 60.00
60 2 10.00 70.00
63 1 5.00 75.00
66 1 5.00 80.00
69 2 10.00 90.00
73 2 10.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWosidu | Wesidu
dwau |

MC favgne | aveu
40 1 5.00 5.00
41 1 5.00 10.00
43 1 5.00 15.00
45 2 10.00 25.00
47 1 5.00 30.00
48 2 10.00 40.00
49 2 10.00 50.00
50 2 10.00 60.00
53 1 5.00 65.00
56 2 10.00 75.00
60 3 15.00 90.00
63 2 10.00 100.00




o £
Free Flow speed a.4#13nINI3A
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speed | . wWesdu | wWeasidu
dwau |, |

truck faedne | azaw
33 3 15.00 15.00
34 2 10.00 25.00
36 3 15.00 40.00
39 3 15.00 55.00
40 2 10.00 65.00
41 3 15.00 80.00
42 1 5.00 85.00

43 3 15.00 100.00

20
speed | . wWesdu | wWesidu
dwau |
BUS faeene | azaw
27 2 11.11 11.11
29 2 11.11 22.22
30 2 11.11 33.33
31 2 11.11 a4.44
32 1 5.56 50.00
34 2 11.11 61.11
36 1 5.56 66.67
38 2 11.11 77.78
42 2 11.11 88.89
a6 2 11.11 100.00
18

speed | wWosiu | wWesidu
dwau |
PC favgne | dzaw
33 1 5.00 5.00
35 1 5.00 10.00
38 1 5.00 15.00
40 2 10.00 25.00
35 1 5.00 30.00
41 2 10.00 40.00
43 3 15.00 55.00
46 2 10.00 65.00
49 1 5.00 70.00
50 2 10.00 80.00
53 1 5.00 85.00
54 2 10.00 95.00
57 1 5.00 100.00
20
speed | . wWedidu | wWesdu
dwau |,

MC fapdne | dzaw
33 1 5.00 5.00
35 1 5.00 10.00
37 1 5.00 15.00
38 1 5.00 20.00
39 2 10.00 30.00
a1 1 5.00 35.00
43 1 5.00 40.00
a5 2 10.00 50.00
48 1 5.00 55.00
a9 1 5.00 60.00
50 2 10.00 70.00
52 1 5.00 75.00
53 3 15.00 90.00
55 2 10.00 100.00

20
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Seed 1

Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72

Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 7:30:46
VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7

: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4

: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

Measurement
Measurement

Measurement

2
3
a
Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
7
8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8
9

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13
Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17
Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]
Number Veh: Number of Vehicles
Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;
;. ;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;
;5 3 Motor Car; Motor Car;
1 10 125 232 246 902
2 10 125 243 268 927
3 10 125 203 28.0 386



10 125 246 275 54
10 125 233 264 573
10 125 214 254 255
10 125 21.0 280 469
10 125 226 263 463
10 125 188 254 546
10 10 125 237 285 644
11 10 125 20.6 235 485
12 10 125 21.8 258 425
13 10 125 233 277 203

O o0 N o v B~

Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 T7:30:46

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m

Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;
VehC; All;; All;; All;

No.:; 1, 1; 2, 2; 3 3

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

125; 733;761; 668;704; 711;672;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 T7:30:46

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]
Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102

120



Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4: link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval

max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avs.; max; Stop;
No.; 1, 1; 1, 2, 2, 2; 303 3 4, 4; 4

125; 20; 55; 102; 56; 70; 110; 31; 60; 100; 62; 70; 124

Seed 2
Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 nUAMUS 2561 8:09:46

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7
Measurement 6: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4
Measurement 7: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8

2
3
a

Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
7
Measurement 8
9

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13
Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17
Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

121



to:

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]

Number Veh: Number of Vehicles

End time of the Aggregation interval

122

Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel. Tm;QueueDel. Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;

Table of Travel Time

File:
Comment:
Date:
VISSIM:

Time;

VehC; All;

i ;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;

;5 Motor Car; Motor Car;

—_

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

O o0 ~N O Uu1n B~ WLWDN

N =
w N~ O

d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

72

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

25.2
26.3
22.3
26.6
253
234
23.0
24.6
20.8
257
22.6
23.8
253

26.6
28.8
30.0
29.5
28.4
274
30.0
28.3
274
30.5
255
27.8
29.7

5 AUAWUS 2561 8:09:46

All;

7.00-16 [59484]
No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;

All;;

904
929
388
56

575
257
471
465
548
646
487
427
205
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No.:; 1, 1, 2, 2, 3; 3
Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

125; 736;764; 670;706; 713,674,

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

Comment: 72

Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 8:09:46

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102 m.
Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4:link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval
max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop;
No.:; 1, 1, 1, 2, 2, 2 3 3 3 4, 4, 4

125; 22: 57; 106; 59; 72; 113; 33; 63; 102; 64; 72; 126

Seed 3

Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 8:40:05

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7
Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2

Measurement 6: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4



Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement

Measurement

7: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6
8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8

9: Data Collection Point(s) 13

10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
13: Data Collection Point(s) 17

Measur.: Data Collection Number

from:

Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]

Number Veh: Number of Vehicles

124

Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;

)

)

O o0 ~N O U1 A VW N -

N = T = T
w N~ O

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

27.2
28.3
243
28.6
27.3
254
25.0
26.6
22.8
27.7
24.6
258
21.3

: Motor Car; Motor Car;

28.6
30.8
32.0
315
30.4
294
32.0
30.3
29.4
32.5
275
29.8
31.7

:Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;

906
931
390
58

577
259
473
467
550
648
489
429
207
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Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUAMUS 2561 8:40:05

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;

VehC; All; All; All;

No.:; 1, 1, 2, 2, 3; 3

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

125; 738,767, 612;708; 717;678;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

Comment: 72

Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 8:40:05

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1:link 5 At 102 m.
Queue Counter 2:link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4:link 12 At 125 m.

Ave.: average queue length [m] within time interval

max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop;
No.:; 1, 1, 1, 2, 2, 2 3 3 3 4, 4, 4

125, 24; 58; 107; 59; 76; 111; 30; 64; 105; 63; 75; 128
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Seed 4
Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 9:15:05

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7

: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4

: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

Measurement
Measurement

Measurement

2
3
a
Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
7
8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8
9

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13
Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17
Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]
Number Veh: Number of Vehicles
Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;
;. ;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;
;5 3 Motor Car; Motor Car;
1 10 125 264 278 903
2 10 125 275 30.0 928
3 10 125 235 312 387



10 125 278 30.7 55
10 125 265 296 574
10 125 246 286 256
10 125 242 312 470
10 125 258 295 464
10 125 220 28.6 547
10 10 125 269 317 645
11 10 125 238 26.7 486
12 10 125 250 29.0 426
13 10 125 265 309 204

O o0 N o v B~

Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 9:15:05

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m

Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;
VehC; All;; All;; All;

No.;1; 1, 2, 2, 3 3

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

125; 733;762; 662;718; 720;675;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIWUS 2561 9:15:05

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]
Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102
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Queue Counter 2:link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3: link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4: link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval

max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop;
No.:; 1, 1, 1, 2, 2, 2; 303 3 4, 4; 4

125; 26;59; 111; 61;72; 114, 29; 62; 115; 66; 85; 129

Seed 5
Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 9:40:40

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7
Measurement 6: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4
Measurement 7: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

Measurement

2
3
a
Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
7
8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8
9

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13
Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17
Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval
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to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]

QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]

Number Veh: Number of Vehicles

129

Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;

)

)

O 00 N O U A VLWODN e

N = T ==V
W N - O

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

:Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;

; Motor Car; Motor Car;

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

Table of Travel Time

File:
Comment:
Date:
VISSIM:

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;

Time;
VehC;
No.;

d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

All;;
1

72

1

5 NUAIRUS 2561 9:40:40
7.00-16 [59484]

All;;
2; 2;

24.2
253
21.3
25.6
24.3
22.4
22.0
23.6
19.8
247
21.6
22.8
243

All;;
3 3

25.6
27.8
29.0
28.5
27.4
26.4
29.0
27.3
26.4
29.5
24.5
26.8
28.7

903
928
387
55

574
256
470
464
547
645
486
426
204



Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

125; 734;762; 669;705; 712;673;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUAUS 2561 9:40:40

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102 m.
Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4: link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval
max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop; Avs.; max; Stop;

No.:; 1, 1, 1, 2, 2, 2 303 3
125; 20; 55; 102; 56; 70; 110; 31; 60; 100; 62; 70; 125

Seed 6
Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NuAIRUS 2561 10:15:00

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7
Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2

Measurement 6: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4

4,

4, 4,
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Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measurement
Measur.:

from:

7: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6
8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8

9: Data Collection Point(s) 13

10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
12: Data Collection Point(s) 16

13: Data Collection Point(s) 17

Data Collection Number

Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]

Number Veh: Number of Vehicles
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Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;

)

)

O o0 ~N O U1 A VW N -

N = T = T
w N~ O

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

26.0
27.1
23.1
27.4
26.1
24.2
23.8
254
21.6
26.5
234
24.6
26.1

: Motor Car; Motor Car;

27.4
29.6
30.8
30.3
29.2
28.2
30.8
29.1
28.2
313
26.3
28.6
30.5

; Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;

899
924
383
51

570
252
466
460
543
641
482
422
200



Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUAMUS 2561 10:15:00

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m

Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;
VehC; All;; All; All;

No.:; 1, 1, 2, 2, 3; 3

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;
125; 732;767; 672;708; 710;665;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

Comment: 72

Date: 5 NuAIRUS 2561 10:15:00
VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102
Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100
Queue Counter 4: link 12 At 125

Ave.: average queue length [m] within time interval

3 3 3 3

max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop;

No.:; 1, 1, 1, 2, 2, 2 3 3
125; 24; 53; 100; 58; 75; 104; 23; 64; 110; 64; 83; 120

3;
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Seed 7
Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72 7.00-16 [59484]
Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 10:35:02

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7

: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4

: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

Measurement
Measurement

: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8

2
3
a

Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
7
Measurement 8
9

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13
Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17
Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]
Number Veh: Number of Vehicles
Measur.:  from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel. Tm;Number Veh; Number
Veh; ;5 ;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;
;. ; Motor Car; Motor Car;
1 10 125 250 264 900
2 10 125 261 28,6 925



3 10 125 221
4 10 125 264
5 10 125 251
6 10 125 232
7 10 125 2238
8 10 125 244
9 10 125 20.6
10 10 125 255
11 10 125 224
12 10 125 236
13 10 125 251

Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

Comment: 72

Date:

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;

VehC; All;;
No.:; 1, 1;

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

29.8
29.3
28.2
27.2
29.8
28.1
27.2
30.3
253
27.6
29.5

384
52

571
253
467
461
544
642
483
423
201

5 NUAMUS 2561 10:35:02

All;;
2, 2

All;;
3 3

125; 734;760; 670;713; 711;659;
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Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUATUS 2561 10:35:02

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102 m.
Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4: link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval
max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop;
No.; 1, 1; 1, 2, 2, 2 3 3 3 4, 4, 4

125; 20; 52; 101; 55;72; 102, 21; 62; 100; 65; 82; 121

Seed 8

Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 10:55:17

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5

Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7

Measurement 6: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4

: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

2
3
a

Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
Measurement 7
8

Measurement 8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8



Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13

Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14

Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15

Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16

Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17

Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]

QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]

Number Veh: Number of Vehicles

136

Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;

)

)

O 00 ~N O U1 A W N -

N =
w N~ O

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

:Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;

; Motor Car; Motor Car;

125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

23.6
247
20.7
25.0
23.7
218
214
23.0
19.2
24.1
21.0
22.2
23.7

25.0
27.2
28.4
279
26.8
258
28.4
26.7
258
28.9
23.9
26.2
28.1

897
922
381
49

568
250
464
458
541
639
480
420
198
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Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUATUS 2561 10:55:17

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;

VehC; All;; All;; All;;

No.:; 1, 1, 2, 2, 3; 3

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

125; 737;766; 671;703; 710;650;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

Comment: 72

Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 10:55:17
VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1:link 5At 102 m.
Queue Counter 2:link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4:link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval

max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop;
No.; 1, 1, 1, 2, 2, 2 303 3 4, 4; 4

125; 18;50; 99 53; 71; 101; 19;59; 101; 62; 80; 118
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Seed 9
Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAUS 2561 11:02:15

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3
Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7

: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4

: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6

Measurement
Measurement

Measurement

2
3
a
Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2
6
7
8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8
9

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13
Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14
Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15
Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16
Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17
Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]
QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]
Number Veh: Number of Vehicles
Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;
;o ;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;
;5 Motor Car; Motor Car;
1 10 125 222 236 905
2 10 125 233 258 930
3 10 125 193 27.0 389



4 10 125 236
5 10 125 223
6 10 125 204
7 10 125 20.0
8 10 125 216
9 10 125 17.8
10 10 125 227
11 10 125 19.6
12 10 125  20.8
13 10 125 223

Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp

Comment: 72

Date:

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;

VehC; All;;
No.:; 1, 1;

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;

26.5
254
24.4
27.0
253
24.4
275
22.5
24.8
26.7

57
576
258
472
466
549
647
488
428
206

5 NUAIWUS 2561 11:02:15

All;
2, 2;

All;
3 3

125; 740;769; 680;708; 712;648;
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Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUAMUS 2561 11:02:15

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102 m.
Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110 m.
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100 m.
Queue Counter 4: link 12 At 125 m.

Avg.: average queue length [m] within time interval
max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop;
No.:; 1, 1; 1, 2, 2, 2 3 3 3 4, 4, 4

125; 21; 52, 102 49; 68; 99; 20;62; 110; 64; 86; 121

Seed 10

Data Collection (Compiled Data)

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 11:02:15

VISSIM: 7.00-16 [59484]
Measurement 1: Data Collection Point(s) 1
Measurement 2: Data Collection Point(s) 3

Measurement 3: Data Collection Point(s) 5

Measurement 5: Data Collection Point(s) 9,2

Measurement

2
3
Measurement 4: Data Collection Point(s) 7
5
6: Data Collection Point(s) 10,4
7

Measurement 7: Data Collection Point(s) 11,6



Measurement 8: Data Collection Point(s) 12,8

Measurement 9: Data Collection Point(s) 13

Measurement 10: Data Collection Point(s) 14

Measurement 11: Data Collection Point(s) 15

Measurement 12: Data Collection Point(s) 16

Measurement 13: Data Collection Point(s) 17

Measur.: Data Collection Number

from: Start time of the Aggregation interval

to: End time of the Aggregation interval

Speed: Speed [km/h]

QueueDel.Tm.: Total Queue delay time [s]

Number Veh: Number of Vehicles

141

Measur.:from;to;Speed;Speed;QueueDel.Tm;QueueDel.Tm;Number Veh; Number Veh;

i ;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;Mean;;;

;. ; Motor Car; Motor Car;

[N

10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

O o0 ~N O Uu1 AW DN

N T ==V =N
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125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125
125

20.8
219
17.9
22.2
20.9
19.0
18.6
20.2
16.4
21.3
18.2
194
20.9

22.2
24.4
25.6
25.1
24.0
23.0
25.6
239
23.0
26.1
21.1
234
253

913
938
397
65

584
266
480
474
557
655
496
436
214



Table of Travel Time

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 AUAMUS 2561 11:02:15

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

No.1(from A to B): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 6 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.2(from A to C): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 3 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m
No.3(from A to D): from link 3 at 0.5 m to link 10 at 1000.5 m, Distance 1000.0 m

Time; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh; Trav;#Veh;
VehC; All;; All;; All;;

No.;1; 1, 2, 2, 3; 3

Name; from A to B; from A to C; from A to D;
125; 742;764; 681;712; 710;658;

Queue Length Record

File: d:\vissim\tvissim\run.inp
Comment: 72
Date: 5 NUAIRUS 2561 11:02:15

VISSIM:  7.00-16 [59484]

Queue Counter 1: link 5 At 102
Queue Counter 2: link 10 At 110
Queue Counter 3:link 9 At 100
Queue Counter 4:link 12 At 125

Ave.: average queue length [m] within time interval

3 3 3 3

max: maximum queue length [m] within time interval

Stop: number of stops within queue

Time; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Avg.; max; Stop; Ave.; max; Stop;

No.; 1, 1; 1 2, 2, 2 3 3 3

125; 19; 50; 100 42; 64; 95; 18;61; 103; 62; 84; 117

142



ANANUIIN A

NAITUIVYN LASUNTISANUWULAZLNELLNG



144

wnansiiduenarsianubidmsunslvnuienisinyiniiu lweygislmilulsdssloguaunisan

. = $ L2 a &Y a9 & YooV A= & aa ° -
VLlI'J’]ﬂ‘mﬂ,@G] NEU dnnauilinanulasilom LLaSG]ENEJNENOQL"\]’]‘UENL@ﬂﬁ?ﬁﬂﬂﬂﬁﬁﬂﬂﬂ?iuﬂﬂiﬂ



145
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Traffic operational analysis of Continuous Flow Urban
Interchange using Micro Simulation Modeling
Technique :

A case study of Dat Daruni school , Chachoengsao
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Abstract

At present, the problem about the traffic jam at the intersection is one of the most
important that need to be solve immediately, by applying the new combination of the
Continuous Flow Intersection (CFI) with Single-Point Urban Interchange (SPUI) and it is also
called as Continuous Flow Urban Intersection (CFUI). This technique is very effective in solving
the problem of traffic jam and it is even better than building only Single-Point Urban
Interchange. This research is for resolve and improving the traffic at the intersection near the
Dat Daruni school because in that area is a Single-Point Urban Interchange and now there is a
problem about the traffic jam in the urgent time. So they will renovate to combine between
Continuous Flow Intersection(CFI) and Single - Point Urban Interchange (SPUI) and this
technique call Continuous Flow Urban Intersection (CFUI) to compare the traffic before and
after renovating at the intersection of queue, delay ,speed and travel time by using micro -
simulation (VISSIM). This design is does not only reduce the problem of the traffic jam but
also reduce the conflict at the main intersection.

The result of study show that, applying this system can adjust the problem of traffic

jam at the intersection and increase the efficiency of the intersection in the future.

Keywords: Travel Time, queue, delay, speed, Continuous Flow Intersection, Single-Point Urban

Interchange,  Micro Simulation Model VISSIM
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